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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Lladro figure of a young lady holding 2 spaniels on leads with 5 puppies no.6784 22cm, boxed ( photo centre
pages ) £80-120

2 A Lladro group of 2 children and a dog sitting on a settee no. 5735 16cm, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

3 A Lladro group of a mother with young girl holding  a teddy bear no.5989 22cm, boxed £50-75

4 A Lladro group of a couple, the lady holding a flower  no. 7642 28cm, boxed £40-60

5 A Lladro figure of a young lady holding a basket of flowers - Collectors Society 1996 24cm, boxed £30-50

6 A Lladro Privilege figure of a unicorn no.7697, 21cm, boxed £50-75

7 A Lladro figure of a young lady with a goose biting at her skirt no.1288 20cm, boxed £30-50

There are several chipped leaves and petals

8 A Lladro 1995 Collectors Society figure of a lady holding a parasol no. 7636 24cm, boxed £40-60

9 A Lladro Society 2000 figure of a clown and young lady both with puppies no.7686 22cm, boxed £40-60

10 A Lladro Privilege figure of a nymph kneeling on a trunk no.7690 22cm, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

11 A Lladro group of a couple on a bench, the 10th Anniversary of the London Collectors Society 1995 no.7635
19cm, boxed £40-60

There is a firing crack to the girls knee

12 A Lladro group of a courting couple the lady holding flowers 14cm, boxed £30-50

Several petals are chipped

13 A Lladro figure of a young girl wearing dungarees with flowers in her pocket for the Collectors Society 1997
no.7650 24cm, boxed £40-60

14 A figure of a girl holding a pot of flowers and a watering can for The Collector's Society 1999 no.7676 23cm,
boxed £40-60

Several petals are chipped

15 A Lladro figure of a girl seated with duck and ducklings with a bowl of food between her legs no. 5074 16cm,
boxed £40-60

16 A Lladro figure of a girl holding flowers with a bird on her hand no.5217 18cm, boxed £30-50

17 A Lladro figure of a girl with a teddy in her lap for The Collector's Society 1993 no.7620 16cm, boxed £30-50

18 A Lladro figure of a young girl with a butterfly on her hand beside pots of flowers no.5543 19cm, boxed £30-50

There are several chipped petals

19 A Lladro Privilege figure of a reclining fairy no.7694 11cm, boxed £30-50

20 A Lladro figure of a young girl no.6276 19cm, boxed £26-36

21 A Lladro figure of a dog beside a fallen flower pot for The Collector's Society 1998 no.7672 10cm, together
with a ditty of a puppy for the Lladro Society 2000 6cm £30-50

22 A Lladro figure of a girl in a nightdress with a kitten and puppy no.5640 14cm £30-40

23 A Lladro figure of a lady holding up her skirt no.6274 19cm £30-40

24 A Lladro figure of a young girl asleep in a rocking chair with a doll no.5448 12cm £30-40

25 A Lladro figure of a girl holding her skirt no.6275 18cm £30-40
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26 Four Lladro Collectors Society Christmas decorations  1991, 1992, 1993, 1994 together with 2 candle holders
1997 and 1998, boxed £30-50

27 A Lladro figure of a lady holding a basket of flowers no.7622 25cm, boxed £20-30

Some petals are chipped

28 A Lladro Collectors Society figure of a boy playing with a toy train no.7619 19cm, boxed £30-50

One finger is chipped

29 A Lladro dish decorated with a dove 10cm, a Lladro Collectors Society plaque 15cm and a ditto with a dove
17cm £30-40

30 A Lladro figure of a boy sleeping in a rocking chair with a pull along horse beside him no.5846 14cm £30-50

31 A Lladro figure of a young girl standing beside a wash basin no.4838 19cm £30-40

32 A Royal Crown Derby Old Imari pattern candlestick no.1128, 27cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are some very minor scratches to this lot

33 A Royal Crown Derby Old Imari pattern octagonal plate 22cm £30-50

This lot is marked as a second

34 A Royal Worcester plate decorated with fruits by Sibley-Lewis 27cm £30-50

35 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain jug decorated with flowers no. 1047 26cm £30-50

There is minor wear to some gilding

36 A pair of late 19th Century Meissen pierced blue and white plates decorated with flowers 21cm, a ditto pair
24cm £40-60

One large plate is restored

37 An Ashtead Potters Guinness is Good For You ashtray 11cm, a Woollop Shaw and Robinson ditto 13cm, two
Wade Guinness figures and a Carlton Ware cheese dish and cover 9cm £30-50

38 Three Royal Doulton limited edition Guinness figurines - Miner Toucan MCL10 387/2000 12cm, Big Chief
Toucan MCL3 limited edition of 2000 15cm and Seaside Toucan MCL7 286/2000 16cm, boxed £40-60

39 A 19th Century Samson gilt metal mounted inkstand with hinged inkwell and 4 receptacles, the body decorated
with flowers together with a gilt metal mounted porcelain seal 14cm £50-80

There is minor wear to some gilding and the seal is stuck

40 A Victorian Royal Worcester blush porcelain jug decorated with chrysanthemums 17cm, a Hadley's Worcester
baluster vase decorated with blackberries 10cm £30-50

The 2nd item has a chipped lip and the jug has minor wear to the gilding

41 A Doulton style waisted vase decorated with flowers inscribed Fulham J C 17.5cm, a Royal Doulton baluster
jardiniere with geometric decoration 10cm and  a Royal Doulton vase with waisted neck 16cm £30-50

The last item has a firing crack to the neck and the jardiniere has a small chip

42 A Limoges rectangular gilt metal mounted trinket box decorated with fete gallant, floral and landscape views
13cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is minor rubbing to the gilding

43 A Danish figure of a reclining boy 4669 15cm £30-50

44 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a boy and calf 772 18cm £30-50

The calf has a chipped ear

45 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a satchel and a doll no.5218 20cm £30-40

46 A Lladro figure of a boy standing beside a milestone 5400 21cm £30-50

47 A pair of German table salts in the form of a standing Rococo lady and gentleman on rustic bases 22cm
£80-120
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48 A Royal Doulton figure - Cobbler HN1706 20cm £30-50

49 A suite of Edwardian glassware comprising 6 wine glasses, 4 sherry glasses, 4 liqueurs and 6 totts £24-34

50 Three Guinness advertising water jugs - Guinness for Strength 13cm and 1 other 16cm and a triangular dito
Guinness  as Usual, There's Nothing Like a Guinness 17cm £30-50

51 A pair of Victorian pink glass painted vases decorated with flowers 34cm, a matching taller ditto 36cm and a
pair of Mary Gregory style blue vases 20cm £50-70

There is some rubbing to the gilding on the first three items and the pair of vases are both chipped

52 A Guinness advertising 3 handled commemorative jug "The Guinness Year 1983" a limited edition of 1200,
11cm £30-50

53 Six Edwardian dessert plates decorated with spring flowers and 9 Austrian ditto 22cm £30-50

Both sets have rubbed gilding and to the 2nd set 1 is cracked

54 Six champagne flutes with gilt rims and 5 ditto sherry glasses £30-50

55 Three Guinness advertising water jugs - My Goodness My Guinness 13cm, ditto 15cm and As The New Gnu
Knew Very Soon at the Zoo Guinness is Good For You 15cm £30-50

56 Seven modern Carltonware Guinness figures - tortoise, kangaroo, toucan, drayman, toucan, emu and man
with cart £40-60

57 A T G Green and Co Rice jar and lid (black mark), a Green and Co Sugar jar and lid (green mark), a ditto Sago
jar and lid (green mark), 2 preserve pots and lids (green marks) £30-50

58 A cake stand decorated with fruit 21cm, an Edwardian vase and 3 blush urns £30-40

1 of the urns is chipped

59 A Guinness advertising rectangular jug - Have a Guinness When Your Tired 14cm, a circular ditto Guinness As
Usual There's Nothing Like a Guinness 18cm and 1 other My Goodness My Guinness 18cm £30-40

60 A Royal Worcester Roanoke tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, large tea cup with saucer, 1 small
saucer, 5 small plates and a sandwich plate together with 5 similar tea cups, 4 saucers £30-50

61 A green glass pedestal eye bath, a blue ditto, 2 clear glass and a squat green glass together with minor table
glassware including salts, knife rests etc £30-50

62 A contemporary mottled green glass pedestal bowl 22cm £30-50

63 A Mdina squat vase 13cm and minor Studio moulded glassware £30-40

64 A Minton Haddon Hall part tea set comprising breakfast teapot, 6 cups, 6 saucers, 2 small plates and an oval
serving plate £30-50

65 A Royal Doulton jardiniere decorated with leaves 21cm £30-40

There is a firing crack to the body

66 A Doulton Lambeth stoneware conical jug 14cm and minor decorative china £30-40

67 A Mdina free form paperweight 10cm, 4 others, 2 salts an eye bath, flute, dish, funnel and tott £30-40

68 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a Spaniel with red collar 12cm, 6 others £24-34

69 A Royal Limoges garter blue glazed vase with panel decorated ladies on a balcony 36cm x 19cm £24-34

70 A cut glass mallet shaped decanter with mushroom stopper 25cm, a bell shaped ditto 29cm £26-36

71 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire black and white spaniels 20cm, a German figure of a dog wearing a bonnet
15cm and a pair of Majolica 2 handled vases 15cm £30-50

One spaniel has a star crack to base and the last 2 items are cracked and chipped

72 A Guinness black glazed jug 14cm, ditto 19cm and a large mug 16cm £30-40

73 A Sylvac figure of a seated hound 2951 with original label 18cm, a ditto black pig money bank 1132 11cm, a
giraffe 5234 13cm  and 11 other Sylvac figures £30-50
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74 A Victorian stoneware moulded mug with revelling scene, 7 others and a ditto jug £30-50

Three mugs and the jug are cracked

75 A Sylvac bunny centrepiece 1312 20cm, a ditto golfing pipe ashtray 4125 and 4 posy vases £30-40

76 A Sylvac figure of a Yorkshire Terrier 5027 13cm, a ditto of a spaniel 11cm and 14 other Sylvac dog figures
£30-50

77 Three modern Carlton Ware Guinness flying toucan wall plaques 24cm, 20cm and 15cm £30-50

78 A Sylvac figure of a reclining fox 1424 16cm, a ditto calf 1284 14cm and 4 other animals £30-50

79 A Devon Ware Fieldings tea service comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 coffee cups, 8 saucers, 2 tea
cups, 3 saucers, 11 small plates, 2 sandwich plates, a salad bowl, 6 dessert bowls £26-36

1 tea cup is chipped, 1 is cracked, 1 small plate is chipped, 1 is cracked, the teapot spout is chipped, 1 dessert
bowl is cracked

80 A set of 5 Wade Natwest piggy banks £30-50

1 plug is missing

81 A Royal Albert Country Lane tea and dinner service comprising 6 cups, 6 saucers, 1 sugar bowl, 1 slop bowl, 1
cream jug, 1 milk jug, 6 tea plates, 6 dessert plates, 1 cake plate, 1 dish, 1 tea pot, sauce boat and stand, 6
dinner plates, 6 two handled soup bowls and saucers £50-80

82 A Wedgwood Hathaway Rose tea and coffee set comprising teapot, 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 9 tea cups, 9
saucers, 8 small plates, 1 sandwich plate, sugar bowl and cream jug £40-60

83 A Royal Albert Lavender Rose 78 piece tea/dinner service comprising 12 tea cups, 12 saucers, 2 cream jugs,
sugar bowl, slop bowl, 2 condiments, 12 small plates, 9 medium plates, 12 side plates, 10 dinner plates, 3
dishes and an oval plate £100-150

84 A pair of contemporary Sevres gilt metal mounted tapered vases decorated with a semi-clad lady and an angel
in attendance the reverse with country scenes 51cm £250-300

85 A near pair of Chinese tan glazed faux bamboo vases decorated with birds amongst trees 28cm and 28.5cm
£40-60

86 A 19th Century Chinese Provincial blue and white ginger jar with extensive landscape scene 21cm together
with a ditto baluster vase with tulip neck decorated with a landscape view 22cm £40-60

The vase is cracked and chipped

87 An early 20th Century Japanese charger decorated with flowers 48cm £40-60

There are chips to the rim and a hair line crack

88 A 20th Century Chinese painted porcelain panel with birds amongst branches, signed, contained in a
hardwood frame 19.5cm x 19.5cm £80-100

There are some scratches to the top half of the panel and some minor scratches to the frame. The lot is
otherwise in good condition.

89 An early 20th Century Japanese scallop plate decorated with stylised flowers 28cm and a Quimper style dish
with silver mount £20-30

90 A Chinese Celadon censer and cover with pierced lid and dragon handles raised on 3 feet 13cm £50-75

91 A Chinese pedestal table dish with geometric decoration 17cm £30-40

92 A Chinese 20th Century painted porcelain panel depicting boats off a coast with pagoda, signed 25cm x
36.5cm £80-100

This panel has some very light surface scratches but is otherwise in good condition.

93 A pair of ginger jars decorated with birds amongst flowers 24cm, a crackle glazed ditto 24cm, a turquoise ditto
15cm, a prunus 14cm and a pedestal bowl 16cm £30-50

The pedestal bowl is cracked, stuck and chipped
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94 A 20th Century Chinese famille rose cylindrical vase decorated with figures picking leaves with script and red
seal mark to the base 25cm and a yellow ground baluster vase and cover decorated with scrolls, bats and
flowers 20cm £30-50

95 An early 20th Century Satsuma baluster vase, the gilt ground decorated with figures 30cm £30-50

96 A Bretby jardiniere decorated with dragons 44cm £40-60

The base is chipped

97 A 19th century celadon famille rose baluster vase with dragon handles and panels of figures in pavilions 34cm
£30-40

This vase is damaged, stuck and drilled

98 A 19th century Samson baluster vase and cover with reticulated lid and body decorated with an armorial and
flowers 44cm £40-60

The lid is stuck and damaged, the body is stuck and some of the reticulation is missing

99 A cylindrical Whitefriars clear glass bark effect vase 23cm x 10cm £50-75

100 A Staffordshire Royal Sutherland part tea set comprising 6 tea cups, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 saucers, 6 small
plates, 1 medium plate and a cake plate £30-50
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

111 A half leather bound family bible with monochrome illustrations £30-50

The binding is damaged

112 A red Cinnabar lacquer vase and cover 11cm and a ditto club shaped vase 5cm, a black ground cloisonne
enamelled vase decorated birds in branches 26cm x 8cm (heavily damaged and dented and hole to the base)
£30-50

113 A carved hardstone ball 5cm £20-30

114 An Italian style 8 light gilt metal electrolier hung lozenges 80cm h x 56cm diam. £150-200

115 A 19th Century lead garden figure of a standing boy supporting a circular dish 72cm x 39cm £100-150

The dish is loose and a/f, the base is also f

116 A bronze pin cushion in the form of an elephant 5cm x 7cm x 2cm £50-75

117 A Chinese carved hardwood figure of a standing sage 29cm x 10cm x 9cm £20-30

118 A Goodwood Lotus BMC 18th May 1963 plaque 13cm x 12cm, ditto circular dish 10cm, a Landerstrop
(Swedish) ARC lidded tankard dated 1968 the base marked 1 Ford together with an R.ECC Snetterton Race
Meeting 5-4-1964 tankard, 2 advertising paperweights for Ford Escort 1975 and Seat Regional Challenge
1989-1990, a pottery tankard "Popular Motoring Trophy Wimbledon 1 March 1961 Second" and a small Lotus
table flag £30-50

119 A 19th Century Continental gilt metal bowl mount in the form of a wheelbarrow with crackle glass liner (f) 18cm
x 35cm x 14cm £40-60

120 A pair of Chinese carved hardstone scribe weights 3cm x 20cm x 3cm, ditto wedge shaped brush wash 2cm x
17cm x 10cm £20-30

121 An Edwardian patented adjustable brass standard oil lamp with a planished copper burner, raised on cruciform
feet 144cm h x 38cm £40-60

122 An 18th/19th Century pierced brass cream skimmer decorated a sun £30-40

123 A circular malachite bowl 17cm and 2 Indian white marble platters inlaid specimens of marble 26cm £30-50

124 Two albums of Guinness ephemera including beer mats, labels and press clippings £26-36

125 One volume "A Guide to St James's Gate Brewery 1928" together with two albums containing the Guinness
Recipe Book and other ephemera including clippings from magazines and periodical £26-36

126 An album containing 114 Guinness postcards £30-40

127 A Steiff polar bear - Historic Steiff miniature VI 10cm x 15cm, an Amanda Heughe bear with articulated limbs
28cm, a cuddly leopard and a light brown bear with articulated limbs 48cm £30-50

128 A 19th Century adjustable reeded brass oil lamp stand converted to electricity, raised on a circular foot £40-60

151 A circular Edwardian copper cast case, 3 Wheatley salmon clipped fly boxes and an early dry trout fishing fly
box with 9 compartments £40-60

152 Three brass centre pin fishing reels and a chrome ditto £30-40

153 A Mitchell 300 fishing reel, ditto 300A and ditto 410 reel £30-40

154 Two early J W Young ambidex fishing reels and a Strike Right centre pin reel, boxed £30-40

155 A Victorian 3 draw brass steel and rosewood salmon/pike fishing gaff £30-40
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156 A Penn Senior 113 fishing reel and a Penn 149 £30-50

157 An Abu Garcia EG7 fishing reel and an Abu Ambassadeur 2000 £30-40

158 A Mitchell 604 fishing reel, a centre pin fishing reel and a Fisherman 1500 reel £30-40

159 A steel Big Game centre pin fishing reel 6cm and 1 other centre pin reel £24-34

160 A collection of 18 pike fishing floats and triple hooks £24-34

161 An Ogden Smith Ltd fishing catalogue, a Hardy book of flies and one volume Tom Stewart "Fifty Popular Flies"
£24-34

162 Four fishing lure boxes containing vintage flies, Wadhams lures, Hardy, Millwells, Allcocks and others £30-50

163 Nine Hardy Brother vintage fishing rod ferrule protectors (5 female and 4 male) £24-34

164 A metal cantilever tackle box containing a Rody 300 centre pin fishing reel (f), various lures and floats etc
£30-40

165 An early 13' cane beach casting rod with ceramic eyes together with an early split cane boat rod £30-40

166 Two early Hardy Brothers salmon fly fishing rods, both with 2 extra tips £30-50

167 A Hardy Brothers 11'6" beach casting rod with folding butt eye marked Moncrieff rod development £24-34

168 A vintage Avon Shaw split cane 10'6" Avon/float fishing rod in a grey cloth bag £30-40

169 An 8' split cane 2 piece fly fishing rod, makers make erased £24-34

170 An Edwardian Hardy Brothers cane 3 piece 10'6" trout fishing rod £30-40

171 A 10'6" split cane Avon/float fishing rod with burgundy and gold whipping £24-34

172 A Farlows of London early 3 piece trout fishing rod with 2 tips, contained in a bamboo tip case and correct red
terracotta cloth bag £30-40

173 Three 1920's vintage landing net handles £30-40

174 A FT Williams 13' split cane 3 piece boat fishing rod contained in original bag £30-40

175 A 1920's bamboo fishing rod tube suitable for an 8'2" two piece fly rod £24-34

176 A 1920's cane 2 piece boat fishing rod with ceramic eyes and contained in a webbing case £24-34

177 A Kutmaster pruning knife, the blade marked Kutmaster Utica. New York USA S-4, an Opinel folding knife and
a fish disgorger £30-40

178 An eleven bladed folding knife with tin opener, corkscrew, etc, the blade marked Stainless £30-40

179 J M Thompson of Sheffield, a twin bladed folding knife with horn effect grip, a three bladed French folding knife
with corkscrew spike and horn grip, together with a folding a knife the blade marked Stainless Inox the grip
marked WIlkinson Sword £30-40

180 A Rogers military issue folding knife with marlin spike, the blade marked Rogers 21306, 1 other by Harrison
Brothers, a similar knife by Legn & Co and a single bladed folding knife marked Sheffield and with
crosshatched grip £30-50

181 Four A.B.L military style folding knives with marlin spike, knife and tin opener, the blades marked A.B.L 1950
and 1951 and Colasse £30-50

182 Four A.B.L military style folding knives with marlin spike, knife and tin opener, the blades marked A.B.L 1950
and 1951 and Colasse £30-40

183 Five A.B.L. military style folding knives with marlin spike, knife and tin opener, the blades marked A.B.L, 1950,
1951 and Colasse £30-50

184 A Wilson Line advertising knife, the blade marked Albert Oates of Sheffield together with a folding twin bladed
penknife marked AR and 2 small bowie knives by William Rogers £24-34

185 A Fairbairn Sykes style fighting knife with leather scabbard, a William Rodgers Bowie knife with horn grip and
leather scabbard and 1 other, 2 other Bowie knives with leather scabbards, a Swedish skinning knife with
wooden grip and a French folding knife £30-50
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186 A German Mauser bayonet the blade marked 127 42 ASW complete with scabbard £40-60

187 A Kukri with wooden grip and 32cm blade contained in a leather scabbard marked CA 1917 with broad arrow
mark £40-60

188 A military style folding knife with blade and marlin spike, a similar knife with blade and tin opener, a pig stick
bayonet (no scabbard),an Eastern dagger  with etched bladed contained in a leather scabbard  and a pick axe
handle shaft £30-40

189 A 1907 Wilkinson Patent bayonet (no scabbard and blade corroded) together with an Eastern charged club
£30-40

190 An Eastern knife with 52cm etched blade, chequer grip handle £30-50

191 A Second World War incendiary bomb marked 2 IN Mill Mk 2/2 together with a mortar shell £30-40

192 3 Mills bomb hand grenades the bases marked no.5 Mk1, no.36 M and 40PDC no.36M £50-75

193 Two bren gun magazines, 3 pistol magazines, a Bandolier with cartridges and other cartridges etc £30-40

194 An American pineapple training hand grenade and various shell cases etc £30-40

195 A Nazi German style green cloth cap (some moth), a West German forage cap (some moth) and a grey and
yellow cap £30-40

196 Two German stick grenades both marked 43 £30-40

197 A brass shell nose cone together with a circular Trench Art ashtray formed from the base of a shell £30-40

198 Two eye shield anti-gas shields, 2 first aid field dressings, a small collection of cloth insignia, one volume "Drill
(All Arms 1965)", a Regular Army certificate of service relating to Unwin Edward Jones Stanley show served
from 1919 to 1931 and other ephemera £30-40

199 An American leather pistol holster together with a webbing belt and ammunition pouch  marked and dated
Crump 1942 together with a water bottle £30-40

200 An American webbing belt marked Long6-18 with water bottle and ammunition clips together with an American
M1 bayonet the scabbard marked US,M8A1 £30-40

201 A pair of British webbing gaiters dated 1944, a webbing gas mask bag dated 1942 (metal disc to side missing),
a webbing binocular case dated 1940, do. gas mask bag dated 1943 and other British webbing £30-50

202 A trenching tool in a webbing case, an aerial in webbing case, 4 mess tins, 3 union flags and other items
£30-40

203 A quantity of American webbing £24-34

204 A brown military blanket marked HM (some moth), a Miller, Rayner & Haysom service dress tunic dated 18 3
1940 no insignia and staybrite buttons (some moth), a pair of service dress trousers (some moth and belt), a
pair of battle dress trousers dated 1947 £30-40

205 A metal ammunition box dated 1944 marked B167A 1, BLSP 1944 together with 1 other dated 1955 and
marked P80 Mk3 S.F 1955 £30-40

206 A Plasfort helmet complete with liner £30-40

207 A WWII child's black Mickey Mouse respirator complete with paper carrying case together with 2 civilian
respirators with card cases (rubber is perished) £30-50

208 Two 1950's steel helmets complete with liners £30-50

209 A 303 wooden and metal bound ammunition box, a metal ammunition box and 2 American metal ammunition
boxes £30-50

210 A child's German M35 steel helmet complete with leather liner marked Schuberth-Werkerg Braunschvie 60-53,
the side of the helmet impressed NS60 £100-150

211 An American M1 steel helmet complete with liner £30-50

212 Besson & Co, a copper and brass bugle, some dents and 1 other £30-40
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213 An American M1 style steel helmet complete with leather liner (slight dent to top) £30-40

214 A Second World War civil defence respirator, ditto military respirator (f) and 4 other later respirators £30-50

215 A cylindrical cordite carrier with leather handle 41cm h x 18cm diam. £30-50

216 Short and Mason, a brass prismatic compass £30-50

217 T.G & Co Ltd, a military issue marching compass the reverse marked Nob 22543 1943 Mk.3 £40-60

There is some corrosion in places

218 An Ilford Sportsman camera together with an Agfa camera £24-34

219 A Rollei 35 camera complete with instructions £50-75

220 A pair of Jumelle Duchesse opera glasses complete with a leather carrying case together with 1 other pair
£30-50

221 A Darnley's patent rotatable lightning calculator pencil case together with The City Strop razor/knife strop
£30-40

222 A carved hardstone head and shoulders portrait bust of a man 6cm (chip to base), a Chinese carved hardstone
figure of a seated cat 4cm, an African carved hardstone portrait bust of a lady 8cm, a green hardstone belt
buckle and a plaster cameo £24-34

223 A 19th Century Italian bronze alloy plaque commemorating Girolamo Savonarola 12cm diam. (f), a pair of
brass campaign candlesticks 6cm, pair of polished steel nutcrackers and a snake skin £24-34

224 An Art Deco rectangular faceted veined marble paperweight 2cm x 10cm x 6cm, a Chinese polished bronze
melon shaped vase 9cm x 5cm, a Chinese style bronze figure of a seated toad 4cm x 7cm £24-34

The paperweight is chipped and has 2 small holes

225 A bronze figure of a standing gentleman 8cm, a bronze seal in the form of a goose 4cm, an iron cross 8cm
formed from "nails", a Pious 10th bronze papal medal, a circular gilt metal miniature mount 5cm and a rosary
£30-40

226 A Dutch style brass snuff box with hinged lid decorated tulips and marked CT264 together with a trinket box
formed from a stone with gilt metal mounts £30-50

227 A carved Meerschaum pipe the head in the form of a green man, a brass table bell in the form of a standing
lady 9cm, brass model of 3 monkeys 3cm base marked Beerage £30-50

228 A Continental circular brass hat gauge marked E'pose £30-50

229 A wooden trinket box in the form of a bible with Royal Flying Corps crest 9cm x 3cm x 7cm, a Continental
embossed plaque decorated fruits 19cm x 21cm and a cylindrical lacquered jar and cover decorated figures
6cm x 7cm £30-50

230 A bronze figure of the St Mark's Lion 8cm x 10cm x 4.5cm together with a metal figure (after the antique) of the
discus thrower raised on a marble base 20cm x 8cm x 7cm £70-90

231 A blue ground and floral patterned cloisonne enamelled baluster shaped urn and cover 15cm x 7cm and 2
carved marble seals decorated dogs of fo 9cm x 4cm x 4cm £30-40

232 S Mordan & Co, a set of brass letter scales raised on a mahogany stand and 2 associated brass weights -
16ozs and 8ozs, together with an associated set of 8 Continental  bucket weights - 100g, 50g, 50g, 20g, 10g,
10g, 5g and 500 £50-75

233 A pair of 19th Century blue ground and floral patterned Japanese cloisonne enamelled vases decorated birds
37cm x 18cm ( photo centre pages ) £75-95

One has been converted to a table lamp and the other has a bruise to the top

234 A Japanese carved hardwood figure of a seated buffalo with boy raised on a pierced hardwood stand 15cm x
26cm x 14cm, set hardstone eyes £60-90

There is some damage to the buffalos horn
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235 A Revelation parchment suitcase with chrome mounts 19cm x 71cm x 40cm with a Southern Railways luggage
label, 1 other suitcase 13cm x 51cm x 30cm £40-60

236 A brass oil lamp with glass shade and clear glass chimney 70cm x 18cm £50-75

237 A pair of circular gilt metal 3 tier light fittings hung lozenges 24cm x 23cm £40-60

238 A pair of circular bag shaped light fittings hung lozenges 20cm x 15cm £30-50

239 A hanging gilt metal Sherwoods oil lamp complete with shade 84cm x 40cm £30-50

240 An American Enterprise manufacturers iron corn mill 55cm x 49cm x 40cm £50-80

241 A circular carved and weathered marble garden urn raised on square foot 30cm x 23cm diam. £40-60

There are some chips to the base

242 A Scarwood 2 piece split cane fishing rod with 2 spare tips £30-40

243 A Hornby O gauge clockwork locomotive and tender of The Flying Scot, 1 other Flying Scotsman £60-90

There is some damage to the paint work in places

244 A tinplate clockwork model of a 2 masted boat, the upper section marked O866 15cm x 40cm x 9cm £50-75

245 A Hornby O gauge clockwork locomotive and tender Nord 31801 £50-75

246 Two Transogram battery operated racing cars £30-50

247 A Schuko The Steerable Driving - School Car no.1050 boxed (there is some damage to the box and flap)
together with 2 other Schuko cars 3000 (1 is damaged) £80-120

248 An Altes Nurnberger Blechspielzeug tinplate model of a cycling bird together with a Chinese tinplate model of a
motorcyclist and side car marked 605 £40-60

249 A Victory Austin A40 Somerset Electric scale model,  boxed ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

250 A Triang Hornby Dublo locomotive and tender R.259S Britannia  boxed, a ditto Prince Albert unboxed, ditto
Princess Elizabeth and a clockwork locomotive £30-50

251 A Hornby Dublo EDLT 20 locomotive and tender of Bristol Castle boxed, a Hornby Dublo break van, 2 ditto
open trucks and a goods van £30-50

252 A model stationary steam engine 39cm h x 29cm w x 23cm d £40-60

Some rust and corrosion in places

253 A quantity of Hornby Dublo rails etc and a Meccano power control unit A3 £30-50

254 An O gauge tank engine, a large collection of O gauge rails and a tin plate station £50-75

255 A quantity of various Hornby O gauge rolling stock £40-60

256 A quantity of OO rails, a small quantity of carriages etc £30-40

257 A collection of 72 Matchbox models of Yesteryear £60-80

258 85 various Special Edition models of buses and motor coaches £100-150

259 7 Corgi model commercial vehicles together with 17 Corgi Classic models and other Corgi models £60-80

260 Two limited edition Sunstar models of routemaster double decker buses £80-100

261 47 various Corgi original model omnibuses boxed £50-75

262 A Corgi limited edition original omnibus tamar link boxed set, ditto Harris and Miner final chapter set boxed,
ditto Island Transport set  boxed, a Hauliers and Renown set boxed and other model cars £50-75

263 Three Matchbox limited edition models of Yesteryear - Y10, Y19, Y21, two Matchbox fire engines YFE05 and
YFE06 together with a limited edition Matchbox gift set £30-40

264 A Carrera Evolution James Bond OO7 Goldfinger racing game no.25330 together with a ditto Die Another Day
£100-150

265 A Captain Scarlet tin plate pedal car £60-80

Some rust in places
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266 18 Butlins enamelled badges - Clacton 1948, 1951, 1956,  Brighton 1955, 1960 (x2), 1961 (x2), 1962 (x2),
1963 (x2), 1965, 1966, 1967 (x2),  Bognor Regis 1965, Xmas 1965, together with  a Clacton Derby and Joan
Club badge  and a Beddington and Wallington OPC badge £50-75

267 A Flowers Universal calculator complete with instructions and leather pouch £50-75

268 A Dewhurst's machine twist box, various vintage cottons and other bandages and miscellaneous sewing items
etc £30-50

269 A tin of John Oakley and Sons knife polish, 3 shop display models of McVitie and Price Rich Tea biscuits, a tin
of Domo whole milk powder, a shop display model of Choice's Blend Tea and other packaging £30-50

270 A tin of Thompsons Slippery Elm food, 2 rolls of Raylex lavatory paper and other toiletry bottles and jars
£30-40

271 2 empty tins of Cherry Blossom boot polish, ditto nutmeg black polish, a tablet of Rising Sun stove polish and
other tins £30-40

272 A tin of Socra medium red (silver salmon), a packet of Epsom Salts, a packet of META - the original safe solid
fuel, a carton of Ajax and other packaging etc £30-40

273 A tin of Casco waterproof glue, a tin of Cash pistol oil, a tin of Walker's foot powder, a tin of Propert's Dubbing,
a metal collapsible stick for the blind no.9495 and other tins etc £30-40

274 4 enamelled shelf signs - Smoke Blackbell Shag, Hoe's Sauce, Lyon's Pure Coffee and Try a Perfect Carreras
£40-60

275 A cardboard sign for Kayso Ideal Apron 31cm x 16cm, a Butternut bread sign and other items of card
advertising £30-50

276 4 enamelled advertising shelf signs - Rowntrees Chocolate Makers to HM The King, HP Sauce, McVitie and
Price biscuits and Dunlop Cycle Patches £30-50

277 A card advertising sign for Duckworth and Company 28cm x 21cm, two ditto Charles Letts's School Girl Diary,
ditto Danny Shandy, Horlicks It's New Caramilla and Calvert's Special Headache and Neuralgia Powders
£30-40

278 A wooden bus conductor's clip containing a collection of bus tickets including childrens £40-60

279 A gentleman's black silk top by John Waite and Sons, approx. size 7 complete with carrying case £50-75

280 A Japanese polished bronze club shaped vase decorated a dragon 23cm and 1 other decorated a stork 26cm
£24-34

281 A Chinese carved hardwood figure of a standing sage 42cm x 10cm x 10cm £20-30

Some slight chips in places

282 Two glass "The Hygenic" baby feeders together with a bottle of Palmer's Camp Toffee, various other bottles
etc £30-40

283 A Salters flat iron, a FH & Co flat iron, a RW&S flat iron, 2 BC & C flat irons together with 4 others and an iron
stand £30-50

284 A Japanese archaistic waisted bronze vase 28cm x 16cm £80-100

285 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing girl with hoop raised on a square marble base 28cm x 7cm x 7cm
£40-60

286 A Spur GP Turpentine Subs tin, a Mapleton's Fru-Grains Cadburys drinking chocolate tin, a Brown and Polson
custard powder tin together with a collection of other tins £30-50

287 A gentleman's top hat by Honisot of London, approx. size 7 complete with carrying case £50-75

288 A Chinese carved hardwood figure of a walking man with yoke and 2 buckets 32cm x 18cm x 10cm £20-30

289 A Don Pewter 4 piece tea service comprising teapot, hot water jug, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug,
the base marked Don Pewter 1452 £30-40
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290 An Art Nouveau circular embossed copper tray with brass twin handles 26cm together with 1 other 30cm
(handles missing) £30-50

291 A copper bell shaped canister with polished metal swing handle 25cm x 20cm (some dents) and an on oval
pierced brass footman, a circular copper bowl, 3 copper saucepans £30-40

292 A gentleman's Continental black silk top hat approx. size 7 and 1 other the interior marked 5/57 £40-60

293 A circular Eastern pierced brass and white metal censer 21cm x 7cm on outswept supports, 2 Eastern brass
chargers 25cm, a small vase, ditto jar and cover and dish £30-40

294 A Wilcox and Gibbs manual sewing machine (no case) £50-75

295 A 1983 150cl magnum bottle of Taylors late bottled vintage port £50-75

296 A Minnes-Dobble patent steam engine indicator £30-50

297 A Chinese carved hardwood figure of a standing Geisha 31cm x 7cm x 6cm £20-30

298 2 19th Century internal servants bells £50-75

299 A pair of Victorian brass candlesticks supported by figures of griffins 18cm £24-34

300 An Austrian carved wooden figure group of a boy and girl on an oval base 24cm h x 10cm w x 7cm d £30-50

301 A carved African ironwood portrait bust of a gentleman 27cm x 13cm £30-50

302 A Chinese style portrait bust of a gentleman 38cm £30-50

303 A Victorian spelter head and shoulders portrait bust of Britannia 31cm, raised on a square base and with an
associated porcelain base £30-40

There is a crack to the base Britannia

304 A Peacocks Jam shop display tin, a Better Wears white wax tin and a  collection of tins £20-30

305 A wooden box containing a collection of various Edison phonograph cylinders £30-40

306 A Halley Hickory shafted golf putter, a Wyandelle Brand ditto, a golf putter the head marked H with crossed
sword (chip to head), 1 other putter marked "Putter" £50-75

307 An oval shimoyama mother of pearl inlaid  plaque 51cm x 34cm £40-60

3 small sections are missing to the panel, the top is warped

308 A copper twin handled preserving pan 35cm £30-50

309 A brass adjustable standard lamp raised on a circular base £30-50

310 A Chevalier Bowness and Sons 2 piece cane boat fishing rod together with a 2 piece split cane fly rod £30-50

311 A Victorian carved wooden mule post finial in the form of a rampant lion 36cm x 10cm x 10cm £40-60

312 A W Bezant of Widemarsh St. a manual sewing machine £50-75

313 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal drop handles 13cm x 11cm £40-60

314 A 19th Century Aim Rivence cylinder musical box with 20cm comb, striking bells and a drum, playing 8 airs,
contained in an inlaid rosewood case, with plaque Aim Rivence Fabricant A' Geneva au Monument Brunswick,
21cm x 48cm x 25cm  complete with a winding handle numbered 34943 ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

315 A student's 19th Century brass single pillar microscope contained in a mahogany case, the base fitted a
drawer containing 21 glass slides ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

316 A boxed collection of 53 Polariscope microscope slides, the lid marked Polariscope Leaf Hairs (Polar),
contained in 11 shallow trays £60-90

317 A collection of 61 Polariscope microscope slides contained in 12 shallow trays £80-120

318 Two 19th Century brass and two draw telescopes (f), together with 2 large lenses £40-60

319 J Swift and Sons of London, a student's 19th Century brass single pillar microscope, complete with  mahogany
case ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

320 Two folders of 19th Century microscope slides by Ogilvy and Co London containing 23 slides, together with 26
glass microscope slides contained in 4 boxes 1 by J H Steward £100-150
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321 A 19th Century brass dissecting microscope contained in a mahogany case fitted a drawer containing four
dissecting instruments and 3 lenses, 9 Warttem M filters contained in a leather box and 1 other 19th Century
and mahogany part dissecting microscope £60-90

322 A Watson Barnet Service no.129591, a students single pillar microscope, the top marked QEQ.E.C £50-75

323 A pair of Rel/Canada military issue binoculars marked Rel/Canada 1944 C.G.B 40 MA 7x50 19995-C,
complete with leather carrying case £50-75

There are some minor chips to the sides of the lens covers

324 After Auguste Romeau (1834-1917), a bronze figure "The Water Carrier" 23cm h £60-80

325 A Hofner president guitar labelled Hofner President no.1717 ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

326 A gilt bronze table lamp in the form of standing cherub with cymbals raised on a green marble base 30cm h x
9cm diam. £70-90

327 I.P. Cutts.Sutton and Sons, a 19th Century brass ebony and ivory octant contained in a carrying case £60-80

328 A red York stamp album containing world stamps - USA, Spain, South Africa, Poland, Nigeria, a black ditto -
Italy, India, Hungary, GB, Victoria and later, West Germany, France, Australia and a small red stock book of
world stamps £40-60

329 Two albums of GB first day covers £30-40

330 A collection of 12, mainly 1990's GB presentation packs, including 1994 Messages and Princess Diana, two
2007 birds and two 2008 insects £45-55

331 Five GB presentation stamp booklets - 1989 The Scots Connexion,  1992 Cymru Wales, 1995 The National
Trust, 2004 Letters by Post and 2013 Northern Ireland £40-60

332 A collection of GB mint decimal part sheets some 2006, miniature sheets, 2007 birds, 2008 butterflies gutter
block of 20, 2009 flowers, House of Hanover,  2007 World of Institutions, 2018 Business of Consumer, special
issue blocks of 4, pairs etc £50-75

332a A GB Royal Mail year pack 1993 together with 1998 and 2001 without stamps £50-50

333 A loose leaf album of GB thematic stamps mainly first day covers with special postmarks on 14 pages of cats
and dogs on Channel Island stamps £50-70

334 Six albums of various mint and used world stamps including Cuba, Chile, Canada, Brazil, Austria, Argentina,
Czechoslovakia, Finland, Portugal, Mexico, North Korea, America £30-50

335 A 1930's green standard album of world stamps including GB, Victoria and later, Sweden, Spain, South Africa,
Poland, Palestine, New Zealand, Italy, India, Germany, France, a green Simplex album of world stamps
Poland, Hungary, GB, Finland, Czechoslovakia, a Stanley Gibbons album of mint and used Channel Island
stamps, ditto mint and used Canadian 1991-2002 and an album of Cuban, Spanish £30-50

336 Four presentation albums of Stanley Gibbon stamps, St Lucia and St Vincent 1981 Royal Wedding stamps,
Diana Princess of Wales first day covers and 1 other £30-40

337 A red Tower album of World stamps - Norway, New Zealand, Morocco, Malaysia, Japan, Jamaica, Israel,
India, a blue Derwent album, various George V and later Commonwealth stamps including Australia, Canada,
Malta, New Zealand, a red Improved stamp album including Bavaria, German Empire, Austria etc, a red folder
of GB stamps - Victoria and later with penny reds and a collection of loose stamps etc £40-60

338 An album of various mint Greek stamps, album of Jersey stamps, album of World stamps - Malta, Egypt and
Tonga and a Trans album of world stamps £30-50

339 A Windsor album of GB mint and used stamps 1840-1971 £150-200

340 A Stirling 1930's album of world stamps including GB, USA, Russia, Portugal, Japan, France, a Liptons album
of world stamps, an International album of stamps including Katar, Australia £30-50
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341 A stock book of world stamps including GB with two penny reds and other stamps together with a cigarette
card album of Churchmans footballers £30-50

342 A stock book of Canadian mint and used stamps Victoria to Elizabeth II, an album of A J Man commonwealth
stamps and others, a blue cloth album of Arabian state stamps, a Safari album of world stamps - Russia,
Rhodesia, Poland, India, Hungary, etc £30-50

343 A collection of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps and other mounted stamps £50-75

344 A green Improved stamp album of world stamps - France, China, Canada, Burma, Belgium, Australia, a blue
stock book of Australian used stamps  Victoria to Elizabeth II, a green stock book of Elizabeth II used
commonwealth stamps, a green New Age stamp including a small collection of USA stamps £30-50

345 Ninety Eight black and white and coloured postcards of Sussex scenes £40-50

346 Three albums containing a large collection of black and white and coloured postcards £40-60

347 3 albums of Elizabeth II GB first day covers, 3 albums of Jersey first day covers £30-50

348 A collection of historic stamps of America on envelopes and with postmarks £30-50

349 A collection of 1950's football programmes including Swindon Town V Allstars (signed), Brighton and Hove
Albion, Halifax, Portsmouth, Colchester Utd, etc £30-40

350 A quantity of ephemera relating to Flight Lieutenant Sydney Benjamin Philips no.163899 no.45 Group (Atlantic
Transport Command Royal Air Force 1942-1950) comprising log book, 2 warrants of commission, various
ephemera relating to his father also serving in the Royal Air Force, together with a facsimile Guy Gibson log
book £60-80

351 Volumes 1-9 "The Works of Shakespeare 1760" half leather bound, 8 volumes "The Pocket Shakespeare" and
a collection of other leather bound books £60-80

352 1 volume Walter Scott "The Lady of the Lake" 6th edition 1810, 1 volume "A Universal History of Christian
Martyrdom 1824", Robert Burns volumes I and II "The Poetical Works of Robert Burns 1816" and other leather
bound books £50-75

353 Daphne Du Maurier, an uncorrected proof "The Young George Du Maurier" published by Peter Davies Ltd (no
wrapper) £30-50

354 Five edition of Clements Dictionary of The Holy Bible, fourth edition, leather bound (bindings tired and
damaged), volumes 1-3 of The Reverend Thomas Scots Holy Bible and other leather bound books £40-60

355 The Universal Family Bible of Christian Divine Library containing the sacred texts of the Old and New
Testament with the Apocrypha At Large by the Reverend Henry Southwell printed by J Cooke of 17 Inn, Pater-
Nostor-Row £30-50

356 One volume "The New Encyclopaedia on Modern Universal Dictionary of Arts and Sciences" together with one
volume "The Illustrated London News 1883" £30-50

357 Two black and white photograph albums of 1950's photographs, an album containing items of ephemera
including certificates, programmes etc and 3 later photograph albums £30-50

358 A gentleman's black silk top hat approx. size 7, labelled inside 58, complete with carrying case £40-60

359 A gentleman's Gieves and Hawkes opera cape £40-60

There is a small moth hole to the back

360 A "blonde" mink jacket together with a mink collar £30-50

361 A lady's quarter length Persian lamb jacket £20-30

362 A lady's full length mink coat £30-50

363 A gentleman's Aquascutum Aqua Five pure silk raincoat £50-75

364 Emenson of London, a lady's 1950's black and white evening dress together with a lady's blue evening dress
£40-60
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365 A lady's silver fox fur jacket £30-50

366 J Hobbs Ferriers of Prince George, British Columbia, Canada, a lady's full length  mink coat £30-50

367 Two lady's mink stoles £30-50

368 An RAF Flight Lieutenant navigator tunic and trousers by Meanson (some moth) together with a WRAF
Squadron Leader's tunic with medical branch collar dog (slight moth) £40-60

369 A piper's black leather cross belt, a leather sporran and a kilt £50-75

370 A black ostrich feather stole, a mesh & gilt metal stole, an embroidered black silk shawl with deep fringe
together with a white silk ditto £30-50

371 An 8 stringed mandolin, the front marked Mario Casella Batania complete with carrying case £40-60

372 A Victorian bronze oil lamp in the form of a classical gentleman with serpent, raised on a circular base 69cm x
25cm diam. £150-200

There is an old break to the top

373 A Victorian coopered grain measure the interior with Royal Cypher and City of London crest, the base marked
C Derby 15cm h x 9cm diam. £40-60

There is a slight crack to the side

374 A rectangular olive wood trinket box with hinged lid 7cm x 20cm x 10cm £24-34

375 A US half sheet movie poster of "The Buccaneer" starring Yul Brynner,  style B, a US 24 sheet of the Omega
Man starring Charlton Heston movie poster (Of the 12 sheets there are several tears, blemishes and stain
marks on the folds to the poster, a US 24 sheet is 104"x 232"), 	two movie poster of Jack Nicholson films to
include :- a US insert (14" X 36") of "The Postman Always Rings Twice" and a Belgian poster "Chinatown"
36cm w x 54.5cm h together with a Belgian movie poster for the John Wayne Film "The Searchers" ( La
Prisonniere Du Desert ), framed 36 w x 47.5 h (approx) £30-50

378 A Regency 19th Century Britannia metal twin handled tea urn together with a Britannia metal jug (lid f) £30-40

379 The Shakespeare "Xcede" 12' carp fishing rod contained in a black cloth bag £24-34

380 A Victorian oval embossed metal plaque to commemorate Queen Victoria's Diamond Jubilee decorated
various Royal residences 26cm x 30cm £70-90
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

381 Walter Rossiter 1871-1948, watercolour signed, a rural view with thatched cottages 28cm x 37cm £40-60

382 George Anderson Short 1856-1945, watercolour signed and dated '35, a public house interior with drinkers
playing dominoes 27cm x 37cm £50-75

383 Harry George Theaker RBA 1873-1954, watercolour, on the South Downs, 24cm x 32cm £40-60

384 George Anderson Short 1656-1945, watercolour signed, public house interior with drinkers  27cm x 37cm
£50-75

385 J L Petit 1801-1868, watercolour unsigned, street of Ghent 37cm x 25cm £40-60

386 Harry Nixon 1886-1995, watercolour signed and dated 1954, study of St Ives, 35cm x 25cm £50-75

387 Franco Matania 1922-2006, mixed media, study of a gentleman 36cm x 23cm £60-80

388 An Edwardian watercolour unsigned, a woodland scene with stream 20cm x 16cm £40-60

389 Alfred Lewis, watercolour signed, river scene with punt and distant town, 25cm x 17cm £40-60

390 Henry Whatley 1842-1901, watercolour signed, oval portrait study of an Italian gentleman 29cm x 23cm £50-75

391 Newlyn School, watercolour unsigned, study of a seated fisherman 25cm x 19cm £50-75

392 Dennis Hugh Somerfield 1911-1986, watercolour signed, "Morning in Alford" 25cm x 36cm £40-60

393 Dennis Hugh Somerfield 1911-1986, watercolour signed and dated '75, "Prospect From a Dorset Hilltop" 23cm
x 36cm £40-60

394 Janet Simpson, watercolour signed, an Autumn woodland scene 36cm x 27cm £40-60

395 C Carrington 1916, pencil sketch, botanical study 45cm x 36cm £40-60

396 Chinese watercolour, paintings on rice paper a pair, botanical studies 16cm x 10cm £30-50

Both are torn

397 Victorian coloured print, winter landscape with figures before a church 26cm x 37cm £40-60

398 Callen Valker, limited edition print, monogrammed in pencil by the artist no.26/295, entitled "Longing" 50cm x
26cm £40-60

399 L Mortimer, watercolour, signed, a West Country street scene with a hay cart before buildings 25cm x 35cm
£40-50

400 19th Century Japanese woodblock prints, a pair, Geishas in pavillion interiors, 21cm x 34cm £30-50

400a Richard W Orr, gouache, study of a Shell Duck, 29cm x 46cm, signed £180-240

400b Five Victorian silk handkerchiefs printed with fete gallant and angels, 5 framed as 1 £40-60

All have suffered some fading

400c A sampler, H Purdy September 1822, comprising alphabet, numbers and trees 29cm 19cm £30-50

This item is faded

400d Auguste R F Rodin (1840 - 1917) print, Deux Femmes Enlacees, impressed circular mark Procede Jacomet,
31cm x 23.5cm £50-75

400e A 19th Century watercolour portrait miniature of a young gentleman wearing a frock coat 9cm x 7cm £30-40

401 G M Lambert, watercolour signed, "Kettlebrook Cottages, Steep, Near Petersfield" 25cm x 18cm £40-60

402 A 19th Century Japanese woodblock print of figures on a beach, signed, 34cm x 23cm £30-50

Page 17/41



403 19th Century Japanese woodblock print, seated gentleman with attendant, signed 37cm x 25cm £30-50

404 E Lett (Norris Fowler Willatt) 1859-1924,  watercolour signed, Dutch waterway scene with moored barges and
buildings 39cm x 59cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

405 Albert Haselgrave, watercolour unsigned, "The Weald of Kent" 36cm x 53cm £100-150

406 Francis Gordon Fraser born 1879, watercolour, sunset scene, riverscape 24cm x 54cm £40-60

408 J Dunston 1910, watercolour, view of Dartmoor 13cm x 21cm £40-60

409 Claude Hannay, print, signed in pencil 45/500, Cornish village scene 25cm x 45cm £30-50

410 Edwardian watercolour unsigned, fishermen gathering their nets 13cm x 37cm £40-60

411 Ernest Albert Waterlow, RA, 1850-1919, watercolour signed, "Hemingford Gray" street scene with a shepherd
and flock, a lady and geese 33cm x 43cm £100-150

412 C Williams, oil painting on board oval, Dutch riverscape with figures, buildings and windmills 48cm x 58cm
£50-75

413 James Rolfe, 1904, watercolour signed and dated, rural scene 10cm x 16cm £30-40

414 20th Century oil on board, indistinctly signed, Scottish crofts with figure and chickens 13cm x 17cm £40-60

415 L Van Staaten (Norris Fowler Willatt), 1859 - 1924, watercolour signed Van Statten, Dutch canal scene with
moored barge 57cm x 37cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Louis Van Staaten was a pseudonym used by the English artist Norris Fowler Willatt

416 G M Lambert, watercolour signed, River Rother near Petersfield 30cm x 39cm £40-60

417 E W Trick, watercolour signed, Lynmouth Devon, 15cm x 29cm £40-60

419 Taylor, engraving, "A view of Christmas Harbour in Kerguelen Island with the manner of killing penguins, a
representation of a seal and C. Accurately engraved for Andersen's large folio edition of the whole of Captain
Cook's voyages and complete" 24cm x 37cm ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

420 J G Wooding, engraving, "A Man of Kamtschatka travelling in winter, the sledge being drawn by dogs,
accurately engraved for Andersen's large folio edition of the whole of Captain Cook's voyages and complete"
24cm x 36cm ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

421 L Bate, watercolour, Dartmoor scene with cattle, 25cm x 36cm £40-60

422 19th Century oil on canvas unsigned, study of classical figures, a semi-clad gentleman playing a flute with a
robed lady sitting on a wall beneath a tree with distant sea, 68cm x 32cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

423 Denby Sweeting, oil on panel signed, a rural landscape scene with horse, cockerell and chickens, 28cm x
36cm £40-60

424 E J Hall '26, watercolour signed, Cornish inlet 19cm x 40cm £30-50

The glass is missing

425 W G Buxton, watercolour signed, a Sussex farmstead 26cm x 36cm £30-50

The glass is missing

426 H Shinezu, mixed media, maritime study MS Kalmia Yokohama Japan 1934 33cm x 47cm together with a
black and white photograph of The Steamer Tasmanic 16cm x 22cm £40-60

427 Edwardian oil on board unsigned, West Country coastal study with figures and boats 30cm x 55cm £50-75

428 19th Century, oil, on board, unsigned, river landscape with boats and distant buildings, 37cm x 54cm £40-60

 There is some damage to this painting

429 19th Century oil on board, West Country coastal scene with distant boats and buildings 34cm x 54cm £40-60

There is some damp damage to this painting

430 James Tillman, oil on canvas, rural study with distant buildings 38cm x 48cm £40-60

431 20th Century oil on canvas, a harvesting scene with distant buildings, indistinctly signed 50cm x 75cm £50-70

432 Denby Sweeting '93, oil on board, a puppy discovering 2 scared kittens, 28cm x 37cm £30-50
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433 Denby Sweeting '93, oil on board, a pony with puppies and ducklings beside a tree, 29cm x 37cm £30-50

434 Denby Sweeting, oil on board, 2 collies with a kitten hiding beneath a blanket 29cm x 37cm £30-50

435 Denby Sweeting '93, oil on board, a Newfoundland dog standing beside 2 kittens 29cm x 36cm £30-50

436 Herman Moll (1624-1732), a coloured map of Sussex 21cm x 33cm £70-100

There is some minor foxing

437 Laurence Stephen Lowry RBA RA (1887-1976), a signed Fine Art Trade Guild proof print, Deal. LSL. 24/9/12,
signed in ballpoint pen and dated 1973 by Venture Prints Ltd, limited edition of 850 18cm x 25cm ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

438 An Edwardian oil on painting on canvas, courting couple in a country garden, lady sitting on a bench with her
beau leaning over, unsigned 52cm x 22cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

439 Richard W Orr, acrylic, tigress and cub, signed, 37cm x 36cm £340-380

440 Richard W Orr, print, signed in pencil by the artist, 1 of 850, tiger in a snowy landscape 44cm x 62cm £130-160
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

441 A silver sauce boat with scroll handle on hoof feet London 1920, 150 grams £40-60

442 An Edwardian silver mounted glass match striker 7.5 cm together with a 19th Century Continental silver
mounted scent bottle 8.5cm £40-60

The 1st item has a split and loose rim and the 2nd item has minor chips

443 A silver and enamel match sleeve with the badge of The Kings Royal Rifle Corps Birmingham 1914, maker
Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co Ltd 50 grams £30-50

444 A silver spill vase Birmingham 1954 21cm, together with a silver engine turned compact £30-40

Both items are dented

445 A silver tazza with pierced scalloped bowl on a waisted stem, Birmingham 1946 12cm £50-75

446 A 19th Century Continental repousse silver rectangular tray with scroll decoration 21cm x 17cm, 250 grams
£50-75

There are minor dents to this lot

447 A pair of Chinese silver egg cups with chased landscape decoration 8.5cm, 110 grams £30-50

448 An Edwardian circular silver and enamelled trinket box decorated with a portrait of a lady Birmingham 1901
8cm, together with a Victorian silver bladed bread knife with mother of pearl handle £30-50

The enamel is damaged and the blade is bent

449 A pair of 925 standard octagonal tapered candlesticks, maker Mappin & Webb 18.5cm £50-75

450 A set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons Birmingham 1931 cased and a set of silver coffee spoons and sugar
tongs Sheffield 1911, gross 98 grams £30-50

451 A set of 4 commemorative silver teaspoons  1977 and a set of 6 ditto with fancy finials Birmingham 1977, both
cased 140 grams £30-50

452 A Sterling silver trinket box, 2 others and an enamelled compact 124 grams gross £65-85

The compact is silver. There are numerous small scratches and a chip to the enamel.

453 A pair of Edwardian silver shell shaped salts Chester 1906, a pair of Victorian round ditto Birmingham 1894
and a pair of oval silver ditto Birmingham 1919, all cased, 74 grams £40-60

454 An Edwardian silver mesh purse and chain 260 grams £40-60

The hallmarks are rubbed

455 A Victorian silver circular mustard with chased scroll decoration and armorial raised on scroll feet with blue
glass liner 9.5cm, 142 grams £50-75

The hallmarks are rubbed

456 A Victorian repousse silver diamond shaped box London 1886 maker Charles Stuart Harris 14cm, 130 grams
together with a silver square cigarette box, rubbed marks £40-60

457 A Victorian silver hip flask 7.5cm 44 grams together with a Reynolds Angels silver mounted Edwardian prayer
book Birmingham 1905 £30-50

The 1st item is dented

458 An Edwardian silver mounted tortoiseshell trinket box with scroll decoration raised on ball feet, the underside
with a plaque Mother's Union 1901-1915, London 1901, maker HA 16cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

The back is split
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459 A Victorian circular silver pin dish with scroll decoration London 1893, minor broken silver condiments and
napkin rings, weighable silver 95 grams £30-50

460 A silver mug of tapered form with S scroll handle Birmingham 1946, maker Mappin & Webb 7cm, 115 grams
£40-50

461 Four silver and enamel bridge pencils Birmingham 1944 8.5cm, boxed £40-50

462 A pair of repousse silver waisted stem candlesticks, Birmingham 1968, 22cm, weighted £50-75

463 A circular silver capstan inkwell Birmingham 1929 11.5cm, a pair of tulip shaped silver candlesticks
Birmingham 1933 11cm, a dwarf pair of ditto Birmingham 1926 6cm and minor plated wares £50-70

The 1st item has a cracked inkwell, the 2nd pair are bent and the 3rd pair are dented

464 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1951 maker Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co Ltd 140 grams
and a rectangular silver photograph frame 15cm x 11cm £30-50

465 A silver 2 handled trophy cup, a ditto rattle and teether together with a silver model of a dowel, weighable silver
75 grams £30-50

466 A silver sports medal and minor silver ware £40-60

467 A silver paper knife 21cm Sheffield 1973, 56 grams, cased £30-50

468 Six silver tapered tots 9 cm, Sheffield 1913, maker Walker & Hall 268 grams £100-150

469 A set of 6 Continental 800 tots in the form of mugs 3.5cm, 105 grams £36-46

470 Two silver charm bracelets, 99 grams £40-50

471 A silver "bicycle" chain bracelet and 2 others, 114 grams £45-55

472 A silver wine label Birmingham 1953 and 4 others, 57 grams £26-36

473 A silver and pink guilloche enamel compact, Birmingham 1936, 7.5cm, 82 grams £36-46

474 A pair of George III fiddle pattern silver ladles, Newcastle 1819, 113 grams £45-55

475 A Victorian silver shell shaped butter dish Birmingham 1892, 72 grams, 12cm £30-40

476 An Edwardian pierced silver stand raised on scroll feet 26cm, Sheffield 1906, 469 grams ( photo centre pages
) £160-190

477 An Edwardian repousse silver fluted tapered vase 22cm, 294 grams £110-140

The hallmarks are rubbed

478 A pair of silver posy vases with panelled sides 18cm, Birmingham 1923 £65-85

479 A Victorian silver napkin ring London 1891 and 7 others, 190 grams £70-90

480 A Victorian silver napkin ring Sheffield 1895 and 6 others, 173 grams £60-80

481 A silver napkin ring London 1933 and  7 others, 283 grams £100-140

482 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1972 and 7 others, 211 grams £80-120

483 A Victorian silver napkin ring Birmingham 1897 and 7 others, 137 grams £50-70

484 A silver caddy spoon London 1977 and  2 others, 59 grams £20-30

485 A Victorian silver mustard spoon, London 1894 and a quantity of other condiment spoons 354 grams £140-180

486 A rare set of 6 Scottish silver teaspoons Dundee 1790-1800, maker possibly Edward Livingstone 75 grams (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

487 Four George Ill Scottish silver table spoons, Edinburgh 1792, maker GC 251 grams ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

488 A lady's silver and guilloche enamel cigarette case, the champagne ground decorated with chrysanthemums
8.5cm x 8cm, Birmingham 1940, gross weight 124 grams ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is some very minor bruising

489 A Continental silver and hardstone necklace 84 grams £40-60
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490 A silver salver with shell rim and engine turned decoration Birmingham 1990 30cm, 791 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £280-340

491 A George II silver salver with shell and scroll rim, raised on scroll feet with chased armorial London 1754,
maker WT, 1107 grams 35cm ( photo centre pages ) £450-550

492 An Edwardian silver card tray with Chippendale rim on scroll feet, 18cm, London 1905, 237 grams £85-120

493 A Victorian repousse silver cruet base with flowers and scrolls raised on scroll feet, London 1861, 21cm
£130-160

The handle and jars are missing

494 A pedestal silver bowl with hammer pattern decoration London 1933, 21cm, 591 grams ( photo centre pages )
£220-260

495 A Continental Art Deco style engine turned silver cocktail shaker, 241 grams gross, 12cm £85-120

496 An Art Deco silver sugar shaker of vase form, 16cm, London 1937, 112 grams £40-60

497 A rectangular silver and gold inlaid rectangular cigarette case 10cm x 8cm,  London 1969, maker Alfred
Dunhill, 160 grams £60-80

498 A silver 2 handled rectangular tray 56cm, Sheffield 1936, 2032 grams ( photo centre pages ) £750-850

499 A Victorian silver 2 handled presentation trophy with scroll handles 30cm,  London 1897,maker Charles Stuart
Harris 896 grams ( photo centre pages ) £340-440

500 Six Chinese silver teaspoons and sugar tongs with dragon decoration, 168 grams £60-80

501 An Edwardian silver 2 handled trophy with scroll handles 11cm, London 1904, 178 grams £65-85

502 A baluster silver cream jug with S scroll handle and acanthus lip, London 1955 and a similar pedestal sugar
bowl London 1956, 509 grams ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

503 A Victorian repousse silver demi-fluted cup 6cm, London 1890, 85 grams £36-46

504 A silver pedestal nut dish 12cm, Birmingham 1932, 107 grams £40-50

505 A George III silver cream jug with chased floral decoration and vacant cartouche, London 1801, 88 grams
£60-80

506 A silver quaich of plain form Birmingham 1931, 17cm, 172 grams £60-80

507 A Victorian silver repousse goblet with baskets of flowers and scrolls, London 1871, 14cm, 133 grams £60-80

508 A silver cream jug with S scroll handle, London 1937, 12cm, 121 grams £40-60

509 A Victorian repousse silver cup with S scroll handle, London 1891, 5cm, 13 grams £20-30

510 A silver engine turned rectangular trinket box raised on cabriole legs, London 1931, 7cm, 111 grams £40-60

The interior is missing

511 A silver charm bracelet, 112 grams £40-60

512 A Victorian silver hip flask with cup base, London 1886, 12cm, 180 grams ( photo centre pages ) £85-120

There are minor dents to this lot

513 A silver caddy spoon Sheffield 1922 and 4 others, 78 grams £45-55

514 A silver wine coaster with scroll and shell rim Sheffield 1964, 16.5cm £60-80

515 A silver 4 piece egg cruet stand with cups, having a scroll handle, Sheffield 1913, 574 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £200-250

The spoons are missing

516 A repousse spirit silver label London 1969 and 2 others, 31 grams £30-40

517 An Edwardian silver repousse and pierced heart shaped bon bon dish London 1900 and two others, 206
grams £75-95

518 A George III fiddle pattern silver basting spoon London 1811, 136 grams £50-75

519 A George III silver fiddle pattern basting spoon, London 1829, 123 grams £45-55
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520 An Art Deco silver mug with angular handle Birmingham 1933, 8cm, 157 grams £55-75

521 A Victorian silver demi-fluted mug, London 1895, 9cm, 145 grams £50-75

522 A Victorian silver card tray with floral rim, London 1839, 17cm diam, 263 grams £90-120

523 A Victorian repousse silver heart shaped trinket box London 1890, 3cm, 26 grams £20-30

524 A Victorian repousse silver bombe shaped vinaigrette with floral decoration and grill, 3cm, 12 grams £40-60

The hallmarks are rubbed

525 A pair of Tiffany silver dishes with shell rims, 14cm, 183 grams £65-85

Both are dented

526 An oval silver engine turned trinket box raised on scroll feet, Birmingham 1914, 9cm, 58 grams £20-30

The interior is missing

527 A pair of Art Nouveau waisted silver 3 handled vases London 1907, 360 grams, 15cm ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

There are minor dents to both vases

528 A silver and guilloche enamel compact, the champagne ground with spring flowers Birmingham 1952, maker
HCD, 8.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

529 A rectangular silver and guilloche enamel cigarette case, the champagne ground with budgerigars amongst
flowers Birmingham 1950, maker HCD 10cm x 8.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

530 A silver and guilloche enamel circular compact the champagne ground with spring flowers Birmingham 1949,
maker HCD 8.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

531 A pair of Victorian cast and chased silver table salts with floral and scroll decoration London 1847, 344 grams,
13cm, maker Charles Thomas Fox and George Fox ( photo centre pages ) £550-650

532 A 1kg silver ingot, stamped Heraew  2cm x 11cm x 5cm ( photo centre pages ) £400-450

533 A Georgian silver ewer of Adam design with satire mask and chased armorial, gross 885 grams 30cm
£850-950

534 A silver sugar caster of Queen Anne design, Sheffield 1927, 16cm, 159 grams £55-75

535 A 925 standard Ralph Lauren silver hip flask 10cm, 100 grams £200-250

536 A silver baluster cream jug with lion knees and pad feet, Birmingham 1912, 12cm, 107 grams £40-60

537 A Russian silver and enamel napkin ring decorated with scrolling flowers 46 grams. 4.25cm £200-250

538 Six circular 800 standard dishes, 8cm, 155 grams £45-55

539 A George III silver gilt rattle and whistle with coral teether 12cm £400-450

540 A silver pepper mill of tapered form Birmingham 1939, 9cm £60-80

541 A Continental silver 19th Century style cow creamer with bee finial, 190 grams, 13cm £400-500

542 A George III silver basting spoon, London 1811, 144 grams £50-75

543 An Edwardian silver salver with Chippendale rim, chased with scrolls and vacant cartouche, on scroll feet,
Sheffield 1901, 29.5cm 900 grams £400-450

544 A silver cross with engraved decoration, 19cm, 75 grams £30-50

545 A Continental silver black enamel and marcasite set cigarette case 8.5cm x 5.5cm £300-350

There are some scratches to the enamel

546 A Victorian silver hip flask of plain form, Sheffield 1899, 10.5cm, 62 grams £30-50

547 A Georgian silver strainer with pierced handles and geometric decoration, makers mark IWTB, 96 grams,
20cm £300-350

548 A pair of Victorian silver Kings Pattern sauce ladles, London 1891, 153 grams £55-75

549 A Victorian silver gilt caddy spoon with shell bowl and figural handle, London 1875, maker John Hunt and
Robert Roskell, 46 grams, 12cm £200-250
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550 Two silver presentation medallions 123 grams £50-70

550a A cased set of 12 Victorian silver fish eaters with chased floral decoration and monograms, filled handles
London 1879, maker George W Adams £400-500

550b A William IV silver Old English table spoon, London 1835 and 3 others mixed dates, 264 grams £80-100

551 An Edwardian repousse silver 3 handled waisted vase with floral decoration, Sheffield 1906, 17.5cm £150-200

552 Two silver crumb scoops Sheffield 1914 and Sheffield 1922 £85-110

553 A William IV silver mustard spoon London 1836 and 3 others, 64 grams £40-60

554 A presentation silver teaspoon Birmingham 1927 and 7 others, 248 grams £90-120

555 A VIctorian repousse silver card case decorated with a view of the Scott Memorial, the reverse with an
engraved monogram to the cartouche, profusely decorated with scrolls and flowers Birmingham 1852, 10cm x
7cm, 68 grams £500-600

There are several dents to this item

556 An octagonal silver nut dish London 1958 and 2 other dishes, 175 grams £60-80

557 A Victorian silver vesta with hinged end and lid now decorated an enamelled golfing scene 5cm x 3cm, London
1877 £600-700

558 A Victorian rectangular repousse silver toilet box London 1890, maker William Comyns & Sons Ltd  together
with a Continental repousse silver pill box, 106 grams £40-60

  The first item is dented and has two splits

559 A Continental silver goblet with gilt interior and geometric decoration, makers mark MA, 410 grams, 15cm
£380-440

560 An Edwardian oval silver engine turned trinket box Birmingham 1914, 5.5cm and 2 others £45-65

All 3 boxes are degrading

561 A Victorian repousse and pierced silver heart shaped dish London 1894, 9cm, 2 other dishes and a pierced
strainer, 131 grams £45-55

562 A silver 5 bar toast rack Birmingham 1937 and a ditto mustard, 110 grams £40-50

563 A pair of oval pierced bon bon dishes London 1929, 14cm, 114 grams £40-60

564 A circular silver engine turned compact Birmingham 1941, a trinket box and a match sleeve 182 grams £60-80

565 A Continental silver taste vin and 1 other, 67 grams £30-50

566 A circular silver patch box Birmingham 1942 and 3 others, 99 grams £40-60

567 A pair of silver dwarf candlesticks, London 1970, 7cm £20-30

568 A circular silver tazza Sheffield 1935, 12cm, a pair of pierced silver dishes, 244 grams £85-110

569 A Victorian oval pierced silver mustard pot Sheffield 1888, 11cm, with cranberry glass liner (cracked), 100
grams £40-50

570 A Victorian repousse silver toilet bottle lid London 1895, 3 miniature easels, 3 spirit labels and a locket 165
grams £65-85

571 A Victorian repousse silver boat shaped sugar basket with swing handle with scroll decoration Sheffield 1894,
18cm to the handle, 225 grams £80-120

572 A silver baluster teapot and sugar bowl on pad feet with ebony mounts, Sheffield 1911, gross 565 grams
£50-75

573 A Continental silver sifter spoon, 2 tablespoons and a paper knife, 220 grams £80-100

574 A George III silver ladle Edinburgh 1807 and 3 other ladles, 148 grams £55-75

575 A 19th Century Continental silver serving spoon with figural handle with import marks London 1892, a
Continental silver spoon and a ditto tea strainer 278 grams £100-140
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576 A set of 6 silver handled dessert eaters £25-35

577 A silver and tortoiseshell dressing table set comprising hand mirror, 2 hair brushes and 2 clothes brushes,
Birmingham 1917, cased £50-75

Two brushes are restored and broken

578 An ebony and silver mounted mull 18cm £24-34

579 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern tablespoon London 1864, 2 others and 2 plated ditto £30-40

580 A set of 925 standard silver and enamel bridge pencils, cased £40-50

581 A silver tapered whistle, 41 grams £30-50

582 A silver snooker chalk holder, 2 trinket boxes £30-50

583 A modern silver ball necklace and a similar bracelet, 98 grams £40-60

584 A silver mounted desk stop circular magnifying glass 8cm £30-50

585 A silver handled magnifying glass 23cm £30-50

586 A silver ballpoint pen (cased), 1 other £30-50

587 A silver ring box in the form of a beehive together with a ditto swizzle stick and duck pin cushion £40-60

588 A modern silver coaster 9.5cm, boxed and a silver and mother of pearl magnifying glass £30-50

589 A 925 standard silver rectangular photograph frame 18cm x 13cm £30-50

590 A 925 standard repousse silver rectangular photograph frame 18cm x 14cm £30-40

591 A 925 standard silver contemporary photograph frame 18cm x 18cm £30-40

592 A 925 standard silver engine turned rectangular photograph frame 20cm x 15cm £30-50

593 A 925 standard silver rectangular photograph frame 24cm x 19cm £40-60

594 A 925 standard silver rectangular photograph frame 30cm x 24cm £50-75

595 An Edwardian silver backed hand mirror with Reynolds angel decoration, 4 cased spoons and minor items
£30-50

The mirror is broken

596 A silver fountain pen and a ditto ballpoint pen £40-60

597 An Edwardian repousse silver heart shaped photograph frame decorated with nymphs and scrolls Birmingham
1900, 19cm, a rectangular ditto £40-60

598 A Sterling silver engine turned nail buffer in a fitted silver base, 2 other nail buffers £40-50

599 A silver pickle fork Birmingham 1947 and minor spoons 130 grams £30-50

600 A silver plated Queen Anne style coffee and teapot, an oval galleried tray and minor plated wares £50-70

601 A Continental silver sifter spoon, a silver mustard, plated fish servers and other minor plated wares £40-60

602 A quantity of silver plated ovoid condiments £20-30

603 A silver plated tea kettle on stand with burner £30-40

604 A silver plated entree set and minor plated wares £40-60

605 Two silver plated cocktail shakers and minor plated items £40-60

606 An Edwardian silver plated mounted oak biscuit barrel by Hewkin & Heath and minor plated wares £30-40

The biscuit barrel is damaged

607 A silver plated breakfast dish, cover, stand and burner £20-30

608 A rectangular silver plated entree set £20-30

609 A silver plated wine funnel and minor plated items £20-30

610 Three silver plated ladles £20-30

611 A collection of minor silver plated cutlery £20-30

612 A pair of cased silver plated fish servers, claret jug, decanter and minor plated items £30-40

Page 25/41



613 A silver mounted walking cane, 1 other and a stick £30-40

Both silver knops are dented

614 A 1982 half sovereign contained in a 8 gram 9ct gold ring mount, size U 1/2 £150-180

615 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond and mother of pearl cufflinks, the 4 diamonds each 0.10ct ( photo centre
pages ) £300-350

616 An 18ct white gold five stone diamond drop pendant and chain £180-220

617 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond 3 stone size Q, a gem size ditto size T £80-100

618 A platinum 3 stone sapphire and diamond ring, the central oval cut stone approx. 1ct flanked by diamonds
each 0.25ct, size O 1/2 £950-1150

619 A 10ct yellow gold circular pendant with repousse decoration with the head of a gentleman 4.1 grams gross
£40-60

This item may have a weighted interior

620 A pair of 14ct yellow gold moonstone and diamond earrings 46mm x 18mm £220-260

621 A 14ct white gold peridot and diamond ring, the centre oval stone approx. 3.56ct flanked by 12 brilliant cut
diamonds approx 0.25ct, size M £320-380

622 A 9ct white gold emerald and diamond ring size N £100-140

623 A 9ct yellow gold rectangular cigarette case, 78 grams gross ( photo centre pages ) £550-650

624 A white gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond ring, the rectangular cut centre stone approx 0.75ct
surrounded by baguette and brilliant cut diamonds size O 1/2 £850-950

625 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £180-240

626 An 18ct yellow gold pearl and diamond ring size S £80-120

627 A high carat nugget bar brooch 8.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

628 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond set butterfly ear studs £50-75

629 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size O £180-240

630 A 14ct yellow gold pear cut champagne topaz and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 7.43ct surrounded
by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.34ct, size L 1/2 £500-600

631 A 9ct yellow gold ring together  with an 18ct yellow gold diamond set ditto size N and P £80-100

632 A yellow gold brilliant cut diamond tie pin, approx. 0.75ct ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

633 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold square cased Girard-Perregaux wrist watch 37mm x 27cm £340-380

634 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond set square ear studs £50-75

635 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed John Elkan 50mm
case ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

636 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 54cm £70-90

637 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band 3.5 grams, size K, a ditto 2.5 grams size M £110-140

638 A 14ct yellow gold opal 5 stone ring size O £100-150

639 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set floral bracelet £1200-1400

The stones are brilliant cut. One stone is missing. The bracelet is bent. The stones have an approximate clarity
of SI2. The bracelet is probably Edwardian.

640 A lady's 18ct yellow gold wristwatch on a ditto bracelet, gross 9 grams £100-140

641 An 18ct yellow gold 2 colour bracelet 14.5 grams, 22cm £450-500

642 An 18ct sapphire and diamond ring, the diamonds approx. 0.6ct, the sapphires 0.4ct, size M £150-180

643 A 9ct white gold half eternity paste set ring £30-40

644 A 14ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring size P and a 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size Q £50-70
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645 An 18ct yellow gold pear cut aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.25ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds each 0.10ct, size P £900-1100

646 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold hardstone ring size W £140-180

647 A gentleman's yellow gold gem set ring size O £50-75

648 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond half hoop ring, the diamonds approx. 0.6ct, the rubies approx. 0.6ct
£150-200

649 A high carat pearl set floral brooch 5 grams £80-100

650 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size O, a 9ct diamond cluster ring size O £80-100

651 A yellow gold jade pendant £80-100

This pendant measures 2cm x 1.6cm. It is in good condition.

652 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Tudor Royal wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on an expanding bracelet £100-150

This watch is in working order

653 An engine turned silver sugar shaker Birmingham 1931 and 2 silver condiments and spoon 242 grams £30-40

654 A platinum 3 stone diamond ring approx. 1.15ct size O 1/2 £1200-1500

655 A 14ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, size K £80-120

656 A 9ct yellow gold opal and emerald cluster ring size N £60-80

657 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet and minor 9ct gold jewellery, 36 grams £260-320

658 A 14ct yellow gold heart cut blue topaz and diamond ring, the centre stone 3.54ct, surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.35ct, size M £500-600

659 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 39mm £50-70

660 A yellow gold smoky quartz dress ring size K £30-40

661 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist bangle 12.5 grams £150-180

662 A pair of 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ear studs with pear cut rubies £80-120

663 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond bar brooch 73mm, 5.1 grams £100-150

664 A pair of white gold diamond set hoop earrings £100-140

665 An 18ct yellow gold turquoise set pendant and minor gold jewellery £80-120

666 A yellow gold oval amethyst and diamond cluster ring size L £100-150

667 A 9ct yellow gold necklace 5 grams £40-50

668 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond ring the oval set centre stone approx. 1.5ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.75ct, size N 1/2 £1400-1800

669 A platinum diamond half eternity ring size M, set 13 diamonds £120-160

670 An 18ct yellow gold platinum onyx and diamond stud set comprising 3 studs, a pair of cufflinks, a small stud, 2
others £150-200

671 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size N 3.7 grams £100-150

672 A 9ct yellow gold fancy circular double sided locket 40mm £60-80

This lot is in good condition. The top unscrews for the locket to open. It has a diameter of 27mm. The locket is
probably Edwardian.

673 A 9ct yellow gold gem set bangle 7.4 grams £90-120

674 A 9ct yellow gold onyx signet ring size S 1/2 3.3 grams gross £45-55

675 An Art Deco style platinum diamond and sapphire ring size N £1350-1550

676 A 9ct yellow gold vesta, gross 37 grams ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

677 A platinum ruby and diamond Art Deco style dress ring size N £1750-1950

678 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold garnet set ring size P, a diamond set ditto size V, gross 9.5 grams £50-75
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679 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond line bracelet, tanzanites approx. 9.22ct, diamonds 0.65ct, 175mm
£1150-1350

680 A 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut amethyst and pearl gate bracelet £250-280

681 A pair of high carat pearl set floral ear studs 3.7 grams £50-75

682 An 18ct yellow gold seed pearl and sapphire cluster ring size O £180-220

683 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style peridot, amethyst and diamond earrings 35mm £340-380

684 A pair of 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ear studs, each approx. 0.15ct £100-150

685 An 18ct yellow gold necklace with ditto crucifix 21.2 grams, 60cm £650-750

686 An 18ct white gold emerald cut aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3cts flanked by 2
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size N £860-960

687 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold bar brooch 3.4 grams £70-90

688 A 9ct white gold topaz and diamond ring, size N 1/2 £120-150

689 A silver gilt diamond and opal brooch in the form of a fox and 3 hounds 64mm £180-220

690 A 9ct yellow gold "baby" brooch, a tie pin, stud and toothpick £60-80

691 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style sapphire and pearl earrings 20mm £150-180

692 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring 3.2 grams £90-120

693 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond scroll ear studs £100-150

694 An 18ct yellow gold 4 stone diamond ring approx. 1.4ct, size N 1/2 £950-1150

695 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 0.7ct, size Q 1/2 £180-240

696 An 18ct 3 colour yellow gold ring 5.4 grams, size T £250-280

697 A 9ct yellow gold bangle 20.8 grams £260-320

698 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 2.09ct, the tapered baguette
diamonds 0.18ct and the brilliant cut diamonds 0.66ct, size N £1950-2450

699 A 9ct yellow gold oval topaz ring size O 1/2 £120-150

700 An 18ct yellow gold diamond whorl ring size M 4.5 grams £120-150

701 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre diamond approx. 0.92ct, size
N £1950-2450

702 A 9ct yellow gold brilliant cut amethyst ring size O £90-120

703 A gentleman's 18ct yellow and white gold Art Deco style diamond ring with 2 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1ct
surrounded by 14 brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.35ct, size S £1350-1750

704 A 9ct yellow gold tanzanite and diamond cluster ring size O 1/2 £80-120

705 A pair of 18ct yellow gold peridot drop earrings 17mm £50-75

706 A pair of gold and silver diamond, pearl and ruby Edwardian style earrings 28mm £240-280

707 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond floral brooch 47mm £100-150

708 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size O 1/2 £100-150

709 A 9ct yellow gold garnet pendant and chain £50-70

This lot probably dates from the 80s/90s. The chain is marked 375 and the pendant is marked 9ct. There are
some minor surface scratches to the stone but the lot is otherwise in good condition.

710 A pair of 18ct yellow gold heart shaped ruby ear studs £80-120

711 A pair of silver gilt pearl and diamond earrings 20mm £280-320

712 A 9ct yellow gold pearl brooch 53mm £100-140

713 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks, 9.1 grams £110-140

714 A 14ct yellow gold black pearl pendant and chain 60cm £160-200

715 A pair of silver gilt diamond and pearl earrings 14mm £400-450
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716 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet, 14.3 grams, 20 cm £450-500

717 A platinum Art Deco style diamond ring size O 1/2 £1000-1500

718 A silver gilt opal, diamond and pearl brooch 48mm £220-280

719 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold diamond set signet ring size Q £1300-1600

720 A 9ct yellow gold hardstone swivel seal on a silk fob with 9ct yellow gold mounts £80-120

721 A Victorian yellow gold diamond and opal heart cut opal brooch 43mm £800-900

722 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold Masonic ring size S, 11.8 grams £290-340

723 A platinum Art Deco style diamond ring size N £900-1200

724 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond ear studs approx. 0.5ct £450-550

725 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond cluster ring, centre stone approx. 0.75ct surrounded
by brilliant cut diamonds, size N 1/2 £950-1150

726 A 9ct yellow gold pearl pendant 36mm £50-75

727 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 1.01ct together with an anchor certificate, colour L, clarity
I1, size L 1/2 £2800-3200

728 A platinum Art Deco style ruby and diamond dress ring size M 1/2 £1650-1950

729 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Tudor wristwatch on an expanding bracelet in original box £100-150

730 A piece of natural yellow amber enclosing an insect 41 grams 90mm x 70mm £30-40

731 A Continental silver cased pocket watch, 1 other and a chrome dress watch £40-60

The pocket watches are not working, 1 is missing it's winder and has a cracked dial, the dress watch is
working

732 A natural amber necklace 54cm, another and 1 other £40-60

733 A gentleman's 1970's Sicura calendar diving watch with concealed pen knife blade contained in a steel case,
45mm £50-75

The strap has been replaced

734 Two wooden pocket watch stands 13cm £30-50

735 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £45-55

736 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Bentima wristwatch together with a lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch £60-80

Neither watch are working

737 A silver amber set bangle and 2 ditto rings £30-50

738 A silver cross pendant set with garnets and a silver chain and floral pendant set a peridot £30-40

739 A gentleman's steel cased wrist watch set with a 1 gram platinum ingot £40-50

740 A pair of silver and enamel fishing cufflinks and a pair of silver puzzle cufflinks £30-40

741 A silver and marcasite brooch in the form of an eagle 85mm x 70mm £40-50

742 Two natural amber bead bracelets £26-36

743 A lady's gilt cased Rotary wristwatch and 4 others £20-30

744 An Art Deco paste set bracelet and minor silver and other jewellery £40-60

745 A pair of silver floral earrings and a pair of scroll ditto £30-40

746 A silver enamel and ruby dragonfly pendant brooch 58mm £60-80

747 A silver and agate bracelet together with a double cultured pearl necklace 40cm £40-60

748 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear studs, a silver bracelet (f) with charms  and a silver  necklace
£24-34

749 A 9ct yellow gold Longines wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 24mm case £90-120

This watch intermittently works

750 A pair of silver London topaz ear studs £40-60
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751 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery £40-60

752 A silver pocket watch Birmingham 1910 with seconds at 6 o'clock the dial inscribed H Samuel and  a
Continental 935 ditto with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

The first item has a cracked dial

753 A gun metal chronometer with 2 subsidiary dials contained in a 50mm case, numbered 43748 £50-80

This watch is working

754 A silver necklace, brooch and locket £40-60

755 A pair of silver blue topaz ear studs £40-50

756 A pair of 9ct yellow gold aesthetic cufflinks together with a gilt pendant and a bronze sports medal and a silver
and mother of pearl glove hook £40-50

757 Three red suede Cartier pouches and 1 other £20-30

758 A gentleman's 14ct yellow gold 6 stone diamond set signet ring size T, 18 grams £200-300

759 A 10k yellow gold wedding band 6 grams, size R £40-50

760 A gentleman's gilt fraternity ring and minor costume jewellery £30-40

761 A Nicole Barr enamelled silver and diamond necklet £40-60

762 A Nicole Barr silver and enamelled Marlin brooch and a pair of ditto earrings £40-60

763 A George III silver coffee pot of baluster form with acorn finial and acanthus spout, having a fruitwood handle,
London 1772, 846 grams gross, 26cm, maker FC £300-400

There are some minor dents to the body

764 A vintage gilt Vasa watch brooch, a silver buckle and minor costume jewellery £40-60

765 A Chinese silver and mother of pearl abacus bracelet and minor silver jewellery £40-50

766 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

767 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-40

768 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £40-60

769 A silver engine turned compact and minor costume jewellery etc £36-46

770 A George III enamelled coin pendant and minor costume jewellery £50-75

771 A quantity of pre-1947 and other silver coinage, 300 grams £50-70

772 Minor commemorative crowns and coins £30-40

773 A quantity of mainly German 1930's coinage, 580 grams £100-150

774 A silver plated American bosun's whistle £30-50

775 A 9ct yellow gold Mark Master Mason jewel - Temple Lodge no.173 £100-150

776 A 9ct yellow gold and enamel Past Master jewel - Junior Engineers Lodge no.2913 £100-150

777 A bronze Founder's jewel together with a Past Master's jewel - Fulcrum Lodge no.1921 and a Mark Charity
jewel - Jubilee Lodge £30-40

778 A Past Zed's jewel - Temple Lodge no.173, a Royal Arc Past Master's jewel with enamelled decoration Junior
Engineers Chapter no.2913 and a Mark Master Mason enamelled charity jewel £30-50

779 A silver and enamel steward's jewel, 8 various jewels £40-60

780 A silver London Grand Ranked collar jewel together with 2 silver and 1 plated Past Master collar jewels £40-60

781 A half sovereign 1909 £110-140

782 A World War One pair of medals to M2/106341 A.W.O.CL.2.A.Blake A.S.C £30-40

783 A quantity of pre-1947 coinage, 250 grams £40-50

784 A quantity of minor coins and crowns etc £30-50
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785 A group of 3 medals to Pte. W H Ward Middlesex Regt. and Royal Army Medical Corps, comprising Queens
South Africa medal, British War medal and Victory medal, QSA named 6350 Pte. W H Ward 3rd Middlesex
Regt. BWM named 76412 Pte. W H Ward Royal Army Medical Corps £150-200

786 A silver dancing medallion and other minor dancing medallions £30-40

787 A silver fob medal, a 1939-45 War medal and minor badges £30-40

788 Eighteen History of the Royal Navy silver commemorative crowns, each approximately 27 grams, contained in
a fitted box £150-200

789 A 1914 Second Class Iron Cross £40-50

790 A quantity of Second World War and later cap badges and buttons £20-30

791 A World War Two group of medals comprising Africa Service medal, 1939-45 Africa Star with North Africa
1942-43 bar and a War medal, together with a South African Air Force identity card, South African Air Force
Observer or Air Gunner's log book to R White a tie and minor cuttings £80-120

792 A World War Two group of medals to H J Chapman comprising 1939-45 France and Germany Star, Defence
and War medal in original posting box £30-50

793 A collection of minor pre-1947 coinage, 265 grams £40-60

794 A World War Two group of medals comprising 1939-45 Italy, Africa Star, Defence and War medal and other
minor medals etc £30-50

795 A gentleman's gold plated Dunhill cigarette lighter in original case £30-50

796 A rectangular carved jade pendant decorated with a phoenix and a dragon 6.5cm x 4.5cm £100-150

797 A carved agate figure of a seated bear 5cm and 5 other carved hardstone animals £30-50

The cat has a chipped ear

798 A carved jade figure of a dragon 9cm £100-150

799 A Chinese carved hardstone figure of a reclining lion 5.5cm £80-120

800 A lapis lazuli carved goat and rabbit 3.5cm and 5 others £40-60

801 A carved amber figure of a seated dog 5cm, a ditto cross pendant 6.5cm £40-60

802 A lapis lazuli carved pig 5cm and 4 other carved hardstone animals £30-50

803 A Chinese carved hardstone figure of a lion 6cm £100-150

804 A carved hardstone figure of a standing rhinoceros 5cm and 4 other hardstone figures £30-40

The lion has a stuck leg and the bird is chipped

805 A Chinese carved amethyst scent bottle decorated with dragons having an agate stopper 6cm and an amber
ditto decorated with lions 5cm £30-50

806 A walking cane with a carved ivory clenched fist knot £40-60

The terminal is damaged

807 Minor commemorative crowns and coins £30-40

808 A quantity of commemorative crowns and coins £30-40

809 A plated mounted blue glass lidded pot in the form of a squirrel 25cm £80-100

810 A silver plated presentation trophy Silverstone 8.10.88 First Formula 3 Race Jeff Uren driver Brian Smith
Brabham Ford 89.68 MPH, raised on a socle base 30cm, a Brands Hatch presentation cigarette box with
enamelled badge together with a plated pedestal bowl "The Londoner Trophy" London Motor Club Brands
Hatch June 1988 26cm £60-80
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 Wainwright of Nottingham, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 30cm brass dial, striking on a
bell and contained in an oak case with broken pediment, 224cm h, complete with pendulum and weights (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

812 A Victorian fusee skeleton clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The glass dome, key and pendulum are missing, the hour hand is damaged

813 A Victorian Standard Swift mercury barometer and thermometer, the indicator board marked Standard Swift 43
University Street, Fulham Court Road, London, contained in a gothic carved case £80-120

814 A striking Vienna style regulator with 13cm enamelled dial contained in a walnut case £50-75

815 A 19th Century Continental 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in
a metal case supported by a figure of a scholarly girl, complete with pendulum and key £30-50

There are chips by the winding holes on the dial

816 William Huxtable of South Morton, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 33cm arched painted dial
decorated a hunting scene with follies to the corner, subsidiary second hand,  calendar aperture and thistle
hands, contained in an inlaid mahogany case 214cm £150-200

The hour hand has been soldered, the glass door to the hood is damaged, the case is sun bleached and
missing a section of beading to the bottom right hand edge

817 A Vienna style striking regulator with 13cm copper dial contained in a walnut case £40-60

818 A 1920's French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched inlaid
walnut case, the dial marked Barron Clarke and Sons £30-50

819 Japy and Co, a 19th Century French striking on bell mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a tortoiseshell and gilt metal mounted case, the  back plate marked Japy and Co 3710 6,
complete with pendulum and key £500-700

820 A single fusee bracket clock with 16cm brass dial and enamelled chapter ring, contained in an oak arch
shaped case with plain 17cm brass back plate £80-120
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Rugs and Carpets

841 A Kashmiri floral pattern wool throw/rug 181cm x 120cm £40-50

843 An orange, yellow and turquoise ground Kilim rug with 2 diamonds to the centre 127cm x 72cm £36-46

846 A gold, orange and green Kilim rug 138cm x 84cm £45-55

847 A Caucasian style blue, green and tan ground rug with 4 diamonds to the centre 214cm x 170cm £30-50

The carpet is in wear and the fringe is missing

848 A brown and red ground Belouche prayer rug 140cm x 85cm £36-46

849 A black and brown ground Baluchi rug with 3 stylised medallions to the centre 192cm x 160cm £60-80

850 A tan ground Moroccan Kilim rug with 14 diamonds to the centre 192cm x 85cm £45-55

851 A red and blue ground runner 203cm x 84cm £20-30

Carpet is heavily worn and fringe is missing

852 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 15 octagons to the centre 250cm x 67cm £50-75

853 A Gazak blue and red ground rug with numerous diamonds to the centre within a 3 row border 124cm x 110cm
£50-75

854 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre with a 3 row border 285cm x 66cm
£50-75

855 A blue and white floral patterned Belgian cotton Kashan style carpet with central medallion 230cm x 160cm
£90-120

856 A red ground Belgian cotton Bhokara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre within a multi-row
border 300cm x 200cm £110-140

857 A white ground Belgian cotton Kashan style floral patterned rug with central medallion 230cm x 160cm
£90-120

858 A green ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre within a multi row
border 200cm x 140cm £70-90

859 A blue and red ground Persian Nahavand carpet with central medallion 288cm x 156cm £140-180

Some flecking in places

860 A blue and tan ground Persian Qashqai carpet with diamond medallion to the centre within multi row borders
297cm x 228cm, heavily worn £180-240

861 A blue and red ground Ziegler Mahal rug with central medallion 180cm x 129cm £130-160

In wear with some flecking and some damage to the side binding

862 A blue and red ground Bakhtiari rug formed of 28 panels 205cm x 154cm £150-200

There is some flecking in places, the fringe is missing

863 A green, ground and blue ground Malayer rug with central medallion within a 3 row border 225cm x 136cm
£140-180

There is some flecking in places, the fringe is missing

864 A yellow and blue ground Anatolian rug with stylised tree of life motif to the centre within a 3 row border 128cm
x 76cm £70-90

In wear and some flecking in places

865 A pink, blue and white ground Persian Senneh rug with 3 medallions to the centre within a multi row border
106cm x 72cm £50-75

866 A brown and white ground Persian Brojero rug with central medallion within a 3 row border 158cm x 93cm
£80-120
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867 A brown and yellow ground Persian Tafresh rug 82cm x 59cm £40-60

868 A rose pink and blue ground Lilian rug with floral medallion within a 3 row border 124cm x 73cm £50-75

Some flecking in places

869 A pink and blue ground Persian Mehraban rug with multi row border 140cm x 95cm £50-75

870 A red and white ground Bidjar rug with central diamond medallion 149cm x 100cm £100-150

871 A red and white ground Toyserkan rug with central medallion within multi row border 150cm x 105cm £70-90

A small section of fringe is missing and there is some light damage to the binding to the edge

872 A green and floral patterned Persian Tabriz carpet 365cm x 238cm £260-340

Some old moth damage and in wear

873 An oval brown ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 184cm x 128cm £30-50

Slight stain to the fringe
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 A George III mahogany tea table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square reeded supports 73cm h x 91cm w
x 44cm d £90-120

Some light scratches in places to the top

882 A set of 4 early Victorian simulated rosewood bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered
drop in seats on turned supports £60-80

883 An octagonal Sorrento style inlaid walnut games table, the top inlaid floral panels to reveal a backgammon
board, a chessboard and a roulette table to the centre 74cm h x 77cm w x 77cm d £100-150

There is some light scratching to the top

884 A French oak pedestal chest of serpentine outline fitted 5 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 111cm h x
50cm w x 37cm d £130-160

885 A shaped plate mirror contained in a gilt painted carved wooden frame 91cm x 68cm £30-40

886 A rectangular butcher's block raised on an associated base fitted 2 long drawers with chrome handles 88cm h
x 160cm w x 60cm d £540-640

887 An oak 4 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase 147cm h x 86cm x 30cm £200-300

888 A set of 6 Regency style rope back dining chairs with shaped bar backs and upholstered drop in seats, raised
on sabre supports £90-120

There are scratches to the legs

889 A Victorian rectangular figured walnut and quarter veneered card table raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher 75cm h x 94cm w x 47cm d £70-90

There are some scratches to the top and veneers are blistering

890 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier the raised back fitted a shelf above 1 long drawer and cupboard below 147cm
h x 105cm w x 41cm d £80-120

There is a slight tracking mark to the left hand edge

891 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany bow front double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the
upper section  fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 208cm h x
93cm w x 67cm d £100-150

There are numerous cracks and one small section of veneer loss to the cornice. The inner bolt for the top
section is missing. There is some minor damage to the beading on the top door. The distance between shelves
in the top section os approximately 11" (28cm) and the distance for the bottom section is approximately 16.5"
(42cm). The lot does not come with a key.

892 An Edwardian Art Nouveau bleached walnut sideboard fitted 2 long drawers flanked by cupboards, raised on
turned supports 96cm x 153cm x 51cm £60-90

893 An 18th Century carved oak cabinet fitted 2 long drawers decorated the Green Man above a pair of cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors decorated mythical figures, raised on bun feet, heavily carved throughout 90cm h x
111cm w x 54cm d £360-460

There is a ring mark to the top

894 A Victorian circular figured walnut wine table raised on a turned and fluted column with tripod base 58cm x
37cm £40-60

895 A Victorian bleached mahogany Sutherland table raised on turned supports 71cm h x 82cm x 15cm £40-60

There is some water staining to the top and base
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896 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on a square column with triform
base and outswept supports 69cm h x 83cm x 46cm £40-60

Some light scratches to the top

897 An Edwardian oak tub back office chair raised on cabriole supports £130-160

898 Titmarsh and Goodwin, a 17th/18th Century style oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice, fitted 2
shelves flanked by a niche with drawer, the base fitted 3 long drawers above a triple cupboard enclosed by
panelled doors 188cm h x 168cm w x 53cm w ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

899 A Georgian style square mahogany occasional table, raised on carved cabriole supports 71cm x 76cm x 76cm
£50-75

Some light scratches to the top

900 A 19th Century mahogany wash stand with 3/4 gallery fitted a drawer flanked by 4 short drawers raised on
turned supports 89cm h x 118cm w x 58cm d £100-150

Some light scratches to the top

901 A Victorian mahogany wedge shaped stationery box fitted pigeon holes enclosed by panelled doors 30cm h x
33cm w x 22cm d £40-60

The back is parting slightly from the front, the dividers and fittings are missing from the interior

902 A William IV rosewood D shaped card table raised on a chamfered column and triform base ending in bun feet
74cm x 90cm x 44cm £80-120

The top is slightly warped and there is a slight dent

903 A Chippendale style plate wall mirror contained in a walnut frame 81cm x 48cm £40-60

904 Titmarsh and Goodwin, a 17th Century style oak hutch cabinet fitted a cupboard enclosed by arched panelled
doors, raised on turned and block supports 76cm x 107cm x 33cm £150-200

Some water damage to the top

905 An Anglo Indian carved mahogany Chippendale style tea table on cabriole ball and claw supports 72cm h x
76cm w x 37cm d £70-90

2 sections of timber have been let into the inner and the outer flat, there are some ring marks

906 Bentley, an upright piano with check action, no. 149211, contained in a light teak case 98cm x 139cm x 52cm
together with a piano stool £80-120

907 A French style gilt painted salon suite comprising a 2 seat settee, 2 matching armchairs and 2 standard chairs
upholstered in light yellow material £150-200

908 A French marble and Kingwood commode of bombe form with veined marble top, fitted 2 long drawers and
with gilt metal mounts throughout 87cm h x 118cm w x 54cm d £400-500

909 A rectangular kingwood occasional table with green marble top and gilt metal mounts fitted a brushing slide
above 1 long drawer, raised on cabriole supports 76cm h x 55cm w x 31cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

910 A 19th Century mahogany D shaped card table with ebonised stringing raised on turned supports 75cm h x
92cm w x 45cm d £70-90

Some light scratching and contact marks to the top

911 A Georgian style mahogany corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by astragal glazed panelled door 97cm x 73cm x 42cm £20-30

912 A pair of Victorian carved mahogany spinning chairs the backs marked Mabel and Alice with octagonal seats
raised on turned supports £40-60

913 A 19th Century French carved oak cabinet, the upper section fitted a drawer above a cupboard with shelved
interior enclosed by heavily carved panelled door 136cm h x 64cm w x 43cm d £180-240

There are ring marks and pitting to the top
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914 A Victorian carved oak clover shaped table raised on turned and fluted supports with an X framed stretcher
58cm h x 39cm w x 37cm d £30-50

The top is bleached and there is an old break to 1 of the legs

916 A George IV mahogany D end dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on 8 turned supports, 70cm h x 122cm w, x
120cm l x 171 when extended £50-75

There are slight contact marks to the top

917 A late Victorian walnut envelope card table fitted a drawer raised on cabriole supports 75cm x 53cm x 53cm
£50-75

918 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with arched raised mirrored back supported by a pair of spiral turned columns,
the base fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard flanked by spiral columns, raised on a platform base
161cm h x 105cm w x 47cm d £80-120

919 A George III mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with drawers and pigeon holes, with
replacement swan neck drop handles, fitted 3 short and 3 long graduated drawers raised on bracket feet
109cm h x 110cm w x 53cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-140

There is some pitting to the fall front

920 Titmarsh and Goodwin, a 17th/18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table fitted 2 drawers, raised on
turned and block supports 76cm h x 182cm l x 71cm w ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

921 A pair of Victorian carved walnut show frame nursing chairs, the backs upholstered in buttoned material the
seats of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports £100-150

922 An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany writing table, the raised back with brass 3/4 gallery fitted 2
drawers above a leather writing surface, the base fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 89cm x 106cm x 46cm £60-80

There are contact marks to the leather. There are several small sections of repair and small cracks to the
crossbanding. The height from the floor to the bottom of the centre drawer is 57cm (22.4") and the height to
the writing surface is 75.5cm (29.7")

923 A Globe Wernicke 5 tier mahogany bookcase, the top with 3/4 gallery, the base fitted 1 long drawer 204cm h x
92cm x 33cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is some scratching to the sides

924 A Regency shaped mahogany stool, raised on turned supports with cane seat 43cm h x 50cm w x 40cm d
£90-120

925 Maple & Co, a Victorian walnut washstand with tiled splash back and grey veined marble top, fitted 2 drawers,
raised on turned and reeded supports 104cm h x 122cm w x 61cm £100-150

There are slight chips to both finials

926 An Edwardian bleached mahogany drapers cabinet fitted 13 sections, each fitted 2 shallow trays enclosed by
bevel glazed fall front doors 198cm h x 164cm w x 108cm d £200-300

Two glazed panels are missing and the piece is in 4 sections

927 A 3 seat Chesterfield settee upholstered in red buttoned leather 67cm h x 86cm w x 88cm d £180-240

The centre cushion is oversized and does not fit.

928 A 19th Century French inlaid walnut 3 tier etagere with pierced brass three quarter gallery, each tier inlaid an
arrangement of flowers 79cm h x 39cm w x 30cm d £180-240

929 A bentwood cafe style hat and coat stand 208cm h x 34cm diam. £140-180

There is a split to the ring on the top and on the bottom
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930 A Victorian Continental shaped rosewood centre table with gilt metal mounts, raised on cabriole supports 74cm
h x 79cm w x 62cm d £60-80

There is some light pitting and scratching to the top

931 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 225cm h x 120cm
w x 43cm d £60-90

A section of beading is missing to the top of the left hand door, the bezel to the door is also missing, a section
of veneer is missing to the left hand edge, the hinges are damaged and there is a slight warp to the bottom
door

932 A Victorian carved walnut show frame nursing chair upholstered in mustard coloured buttoned material, raised
on turned and fluted supports £40-60

The frame is slightly loose

933 William Tillman, a Georgian style twin pillar D end extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on gun
barrel column and tripod base 72cm h x 106cm w x 78cm l and 168cm l when extended, together with a set of
8 bleached mahogany Hepplewhite style camel back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 6 standard raised on square
tapered supports £150-200

934 An 18th Century Continental walnut hall chair with bobbin turned decoration and solid seat, raised on square
supports £30-50

There are signs of old but treated worm

935 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a rococo style carved and pierced hardwood frame 77cm h x 93cm
£40-60

936 A.H. McIntosh and Company, a mid 20th Century square teak and rosewood veneered 2 tier chess table
complete with turned wooden chess pieces 45cm h x 49cm x 50cm £80-120

There is some sun bleaching to the top

937 Titmarsh and Goodwin, a set of 6 18th Century style elm ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats,
raised on club supports ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

938 A 1930's mahogany pedestal drapers display cabinet fitted 5 sections with 9 shallow trays 108cm x 56cm x
47cm £80-120

Two of the fall front doors are missing glazed panels, 1 is f, there are contact marks in places

939 A pair of Victorian Howard style armchairs upholstered in mushroom buttoned back material, raised on bun
feet 80cm h x 91cm w x 80cm d £120-150

9 buttons missing. Both chairs have small areas of damage to the seat cushions where they spread out around
the arms

940 A Georgian style figured walnut bow front chest of 2 short and 3  long drawers with quarter veneered top,
raised on cabriole supports 38cm x 48cm x 38cm £100-150

941 A pair of military style pedestal chests with inset tooled leather tops, brass mounts, fitted 4 long drawers raised
on bracket feet 69cm x 22cm x 25cm £300-400

942 A French 18th Century carved cherry armoire with moulded cornice, shelved interior enclosed by panelled
doors, raised on bun feet 205cm h x 111cm w x 62cm d £450-550

Signs of old but treated worm in places, slight crack to the door

943 An oak pedestal chest with arcaded decoration fitted 5 long drawers with turned acorn shaped handles 104cm
h x 61cm w x 38cm d £120-150

There are light scratchings to the top
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944 An inlaid rosewood vitrene of serpentine outline with veined marble top,  fitted shelves enclosed by panelled
doors 164cm h x 77cm w x 48cm d ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

945 A 19th Century French carved walnut commode of serpentine outline with pink veined marble top fitted 4 long
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles raised on cabriole supports 111cm h x 124cm w x 53cm d ( photo
centre pages ) £400-600

946 A Chinese hardwood table top cabinet, fitted 4 drawers enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1 long
drawer with brass mounts throughout 30cm x 20cm x 15cm d £30-50

947 A 19th Century Flemish carved oak cabinet with moulded cornice fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled
door carved a figure of a lady and gentleman above 1 long drawer, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a
panelled doors raised on bun feet 73cm h x 79cm w x 44cm d £280-340

948 A William IV rosewood and brass inlaid writing slope with hinged lid 16cm x 40cm x 24cm £80-120

There is some slight corrosion to the brass and some scratches in places

949 A 19th Century Continental carved oak cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice and spindle
decoration, fitted shelves enclosed by carved panelled doors 176cm h x 89cm w x 40cm d £180-240

950 A 19th Century style circular mahogany wine table, the base with triform revolving gallery raised on a pillar and
tripod base 76cm h x 43cm diam. £120-150

951 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest fitted a brushing slide above 4 long drawers with pear drop
handles, raised on cabriole supports 80cm h x 75cm w x 48cm d £120-150

952 A 19th Century cherry farmhouse dining table with 3 plank top fitted a drawer and pastry slide, raised on turned
supports 74cm h x 172cm l x 81cm w £500-700

953 A brass and oak 2 division Canterbury raised on outswept supports 70cm h x 36cm w x 15cm d £100-150

The centre dividing section is missing

954 A Victorian bleached mahogany writing slope with diamond shaped inlaid mother of pearl panel to the top and
escutcheon 13cm x 29cm x 22cm £40-60

955 A nest of 3 oak interfitting coffee tables raised on turned and block supports 45cm h x 62cm w x 36cm d
£100-150

956 A Victorian rectangular rosewood and brass banded writing slope 17cm h x 50cm w x 26cm d £50-75

Some bruising to the top

957 Two similar Rococo style carved walnut and painted console tables raised on cabriole supports 82cm h x
144cm w x 44cm d £300-400

958 A 3 seat Chesterfield sofa upholstered in green buttoned material 64cm h x 206cm w x 80cm d £700-900

959 An Edwardian Art Nouveau rectangular piano stool raised on square tapered supports with H framed stretcher
68cm x 64cm x 46cm £40-60

960 A 19th Century oak dresser base fitted 3 long drawers with replacement brass swan neck drop handles, raised
on square tapered supports 82cm h x 170cm w x 42cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are some ink marks and water damage to the top

961 A 19th Century Georgian style pedestal chest on chest with moulded and dentil cornice fitted 7 long graduated
drawers raised on ogee bracket feet 167cm h x 70cm w x 50cm d £160-200

There are splits to both sides

962 A harlequin set of 10 19th Century bar back dining chairs with rope mid rails and over stuffed seats raised on
turned supports £150-200

1 carver has an inlaid back
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963 A Victorian style chaise longue upholstered in terracotta buttoned leather, raised on turned supports 83cm h x
194cm l x 67cm d £100-150

There is a stitched repair to the swab seat

964 A Victorian carved walnut bookcase on cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by arched glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a double cupboard enclosed by
panelled doors 227cm h x 135cm w x 52cm d £120-160

965 A harlequin set of 5 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved rope mid rails and over stuffed
seats, raised on sabre supports £100-150

1 chair with plain mid rail and 1 has an old repair to the back leg

966 A Georgian style twin pillar D end extending dining table with 1 extra leaf 77cm h x 102cm w x 202cm l x
248cm l when extended £100-150

There is a slight mark to 1 of the edges

967 A Victorian carved walnut spoon back settee upholstered in sculptured brown Dralon 90cm h x  184cm w x
86cm d £80-120

There is a split to the top of the show frame, the frame is loose

968 A Victorian bleached mahogany balloon back dining chair with overstuffed seat and 1 other similar chair
£30-40

Both chairs have loose frames

969 A Victorian arch shaped over mantel mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 119cm x 130cm £150-200

There is some deterioration to the silvering of the mirror

970 A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the arched upper section fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above 3 long drawers with brass swan neck
drop handles 218cm h x 91cm w x 47cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

971 A pair of Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with overstuffed seats raised on square tapered
supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

972 A gilt painted salon suite comprising 2 seat settee, 2 armchairs and 2 side chairs £100-150

1 chair is upholstered in different coloured material

973 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame, the base inlaid a shell
motif fitted 3 drawers, raised on bracket feet 53cm h x 41cm w x 20cm d £30-50

974 A Victorian rosewood pole screen with turned column raised on a triform base with bun feet with stump work
banner decorated a bird 139cm h x 36cm w x 26cm £40-60

975 A 19th Century French D shaped mirror contained in a gilt frame 118cm x 80cm £120-150

There is a slight mark to the top and the silvering to the mirror is damaged in places

976 A 19th Century Eastern European painted pine coffer with hinged lid, geometric panels to the front, iron lock
and handles to the side 58cm h x 165cm w x 56cm d £200-300

There is a split to the top and signs of old but treated worm in places

977 An American bentwood bar back chair with woven rush seat £30-50

There is an old repair to the right hand side

978 A pair of Kingwood kidney shaped bedside chests with crossbanded tops, fitted 2 drawers and raised on
cabriole supports 73cm h x 39cm w x 26cm d £200-300

There is some light bruising to the legs

979 A 19th Century Continental rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with
shield shaped crest 120cm x 75cm £160-200
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980 A pair of Edwardian mahogany tub back chairs upholstered in green material with bobbin turned decoration,
raised on turned supports £50-75

One leg is damaged

981 A 19th Century French D shaped mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with pierced plaster crest 132cm x
80cm £200-300

There is some deterioration to the silvering of the mirror

982 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with gateleg action to the centre, raised on square tapered supports
ending in spade feet 73cm h x 110cm w x 173cm l x 294cm when extended £150-200

There are some ink marks, slight scratches and bruises to the top

983 A handsome inlaid Kingwood commode of serpentine outline with grey veined marble top, fitted 3 long drawers
with gilt metal mounts throughout 93cm h x 145cm w x 46cm d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

There are some slight chips to the marble

984 A 19th Century French Rococo style arched plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with shell shaped
crest 162cm x 95cm £280-340

There is some damage to the top and right hand edge

985 A 19th Century Eastern European painted pine chest, fitted a glove box and drawer with iron lock, the front
with arched panels and dated 1892 57cm h x 123cm w x 55cm d £200-300

A section of timber is missing to the bottom right hand edge

986 A rectangular Chinese Chippendale style mahogany display cabinet with pierced upper section and blind
fretwork frieze, raised on turned supports with X framed stretcher 155cm h x 62cm w x 30cm d £80-120

987 A 19th/20th Century coopered oak churn/barrel 50cm h x 29cm diam. £50-75

Some signs of old but treated worm

988 A Victorian bleached walnut jewellery box with hinged lid, the fall front revealing two long drawers 21cm h x
34cm w x 24cm d £40-60

The ebony banding to the top left hand edge is missing and the escutcheon is loose
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